
C O L O R A D O

T h e  O f f i c i a l  2 0 2 0  V i s i t o r  G u i d e

www.VisitLongmont.org

http://www.VisitLongmont.org


•  Snap a photo of this ad for a FREE bowl boost!
•  Gluten free & vegan-friendly menu
•  Longmont-raised organic meats
•  Fresh Food Fast

• Snap a photo of this ad for FREE Chips & Queso!
• 1$ off tacos on Taco Tuesday
• Happy Hour every day 3p-5p
• Over 100 Tequilas y Mezcals

• Daily Lunch Specials

LONG
LIVE
LONG
MONT

• Two Rooftop Patios
• Over 100 Whiskeys! 

• Happy Hour Sun-Thurs 3p-6p
• Whiskey Wednesday, BOGO Whiskey

• Snap a photo of this ad for FREE Signature Fries
• Live Music Friday & Saturday at 8:30, NO COVER

449 Main St.  
(720) 815-2875
smokinbowls 

restaurant.com

246 Main St. 
 (303) 827-3790

jefes 
longmont.com

526 Main St.
(303) 827-3380

theroost 
longmont.com

http://www.smokinbowlsrestaurant.com
http://www.jefeslongmont.com
http://www.theroostlongmont.com


OUR VISION
To eliminate institutional care settings for people in need.

OUR MISSION
To raise the bar of service delivery by providing superior and competitive community-based  

care options to the people most in need in our communities.
If you know someone who is interested in our services,  

contact us with the information below.

Sample Supports: 720-684-6102 • samplesupports.com
info@samplesupports.com

372 Main Street Longmont, CO • Open daily 10am-8pm • 720-526-6183 • crystaljoys.com

http://www.samplesupports.com
http://www.crustaljoys.com


2	 WWW.VISITLONGMONT.ORG

OWNER + BROKER SINCE 2002

prospectnewtown.com
lindakeseric@yahoo.com

❚ TAKE ADVANTAGE  
OF MY 25 YEARS OF  
EXPERTISE IN THE  
LOCAL MARKET.  

❚ STRONG NETWORK  
OF PROFESSIONALS  
ALLOW ME TO ACHIEVE  
SUCCESSFUL OUTCOMES.

❚ TRANSPARENCY,  
STRAIGHTFORWARD  
APPROACH AND OPEN  
COMMUNICATION STYLE.

❚ HIGH LEVEL OF  
HONESTY AND  
CREDIBILITY IN RESALES, 
NEW BUILDS AND  
RENTAL AGREEMENTS.

❚ ETHICAL AND  
PROFESSIONAL  
PRACTICE WITH “JUST  
RESULTS, NO GIMMICKS!”

730-A TENACITY DR., PROSPECT  
LONGMONT CO, 80504
PROSPECTNEWTOWN.COM
LINDAKESERIC@YAHOO.COM

O: 303.684.9999
C : 720.252.7787

OWNER + BROKER  
SINCE 2002

✶ Immune System Booster
✶ Vitality Anti-Aging
✶ Performance and Endurance
✶ Revitalize Hangover Remedy
✶ Altitude Recovery

✶ Burnout and Fatigue
✶ Sleep Easy
✶ Weight Loss Support
✶ Sound Mind/Cognitive Support
✶ Myers Cocktail

 1125 Neon Forest Circle 
#100, Longmont, CO  

303-641-8670   
jmarieskinstudio.com

IV NUTRIENT THERAPY
Delivers vitamins, amino acids, minerals and other 
vital nutrients into the bloodstream quickly without 

needing or taxing the digestive system.

$20 OFF  
YOUR FIRST  
IV WITH US!

CODE:  
LONGMONT

mailto:2002prospectnewtown.comlindakeseric@yahoo.com
mailto:2002prospectnewtown.comlindakeseric@yahoo.com
mailto:2002prospectnewtown.comlindakeseric@yahoo.com
mailto:80504PROSPECTNEWTOWN.COMLINDAKESERIC@YAHOO.COMO:
mailto:80504PROSPECTNEWTOWN.COMLINDAKESERIC@YAHOO.COMO:
mailto:80504PROSPECTNEWTOWN.COMLINDAKESERIC@YAHOO.COMO:
http://www.prospectnewtown.com
http://www.jmarieskinstuudio.com
http://www.marriott.com/denlg
http://www.marriott.com/vbori
http://www.marriott.com/denbl
http://www.visitlongmont.org


WWW.VISITLONGMONT.ORG	 3

WELCOME to LONGMONT…Get to Know Us!
With breathtaking views of Longs Peak and a central location along the Front Range, Longmont is 
the ideal year-round destination for your next Colorado vacation. We invite you to visit and check 

out our crazy good restaurants, exciting events, outdoor adventures, and popular attractions.

L O N G M O N T  F A C T S  &  F I G U R E S

97,530 Residents

2,000+ Acres of Parks

29 Ski Areas 
Within a Day’s Drive

300+ Days of Sunshine 
on Average Each Year

4,979 Feet Above Sea Level
(Make sure to stay hydrated and go easy on the alcohol  

until you get your mountain legs, since it has more 
 impact at altitude.)

DISTANCES to LONGMONT
From Boulder: .................................................. 16 Miles
From Fort Collins: ............................................ 30 Miles
From Denver International Airport:................... 35 Miles
From Eldora Mountain Ski Resort: .................. 37 Miles
From Colorado Springs: .................................. 106 Miles
From Vail Ski Resort: ....................................... 130 Miles
From Aspen Ski Resort:................................... 230 Miles
From Grand Junction: ..................................... 276 Miles

LONGMONT LINGO
LOCO
Short for Longmont, Colorado. Come 
see why we’re crazy about our town!
LEFT HAND
AKA Chief Niwot, tribal leader of the 
Southern Arapaho and namesake 
of schools, creeks, a brewery, and 
businesses in the area.
ST. VRAIN
The valley surrounding Longmont, 
and the creek that is a tributary of the 
South Platte River.
FRONT RANGE
The Rocky Mountain range most  
visible to the west of Longmont.  
(See a beautiful panoramic photo of 
the Front Range on pages 6-7!)

CONNECT WITH US!
512 4th Ave., Suite 103
Longmont, CO 80501

(303) 776-9011
Stop by Visit Longmont to pick up helpful 

brochures, get all your questions  
answered, and shop for Longmont  

and Colorado souvenir merchandise.

 VisitLongmont
 @visitlongmontcolorado

 @VisitLongmontPH
O

TO
 C

O
U

RT
ES

Y 
VI

SI
T 

LO
N

G
M

O
N

T;
 IL

LU
ST

RA
TI

O
N

S 
BY

 S
H

U
TT

ER
ST

O
C

K.
C

O
M

http://www.visitlongmont.org


4	 WWW.VISITLONGMONT.ORG

contents
Features
	 3  |	 Welcome to Longmont!

	 6  |	 The History of Longmont

	 8  |	 A Longmont Bucket List

18  |	 Let Us Entertain You!

24  |	 Celebrating Our  
		  Farm-to-Table Heritage

26  |	 Get Outside and Play

30  |	 The Flavors of Longmont: 	
		  Where to Eat

32  |	 Our Thriving  
		  Craft Beverage Scene:  
		  Where to Drink

34  |	 Have Dog, Will Travel

Trip-Planning Tools
10  |	 A Longmont Itinerary for 		
		  Every Season

12  |	 What’s Your Travel Persona?

14  |	 Care for Colorado	  
		  Principles

16  |	 Annual Events

36  |	 Exploring the Front Range

38  |	 Host Your Wedding or 		
		  Meeting in Longmont

40  |	 Where to Stay

Essential Resources
22  |	 Downtown Map

42  |	 City Map

44  |	 Amenities 
Contact information for the 
businesses and services  
highlighted on these pages, 
plus other important name 
and numbers you’ll want  
to know.

48  |	 Ad Index

PH
O

TO
 B

Y 
G

ER
AR

D
O

 B
R

U
C

K
ER

CONTRIBUTORS: Publisher: Thomas W. Brock | Editor & Writer: Lisa Truesdale 
 Art Director: Peggy Doyle | Advertising Sales: Nichole Greenley, Lauren Smith

Visit Longmont Liaisons: Nancy Rezac, Mikayla Adair, Gera Sivak-Salva

Visit Longmont Office Location:  512 4th Ave. | Ste. #103 | Longmont CO 80501   
Phone: 303-776-9011 | www.VisitLongmont.org

Published by Brock Media, Inc. Copyright 2020, all rights reserved.  
Use of any portion of this publication including editorial content, page design, or publisher-produced  

advertising without the express prior written consent of the publisher is strictly prohibited. 

Brock Media: 303-443-0600 | Info@Brockpub.com 
 1021 E. South Boulder Rd. Suite J, Louisville, CO 80027 | www.Brockpub.com

Cover photo by Jeremy Munoz

http://www.VisitLongmont.org
mailto:Info@Brockpub.com
http://www.Brockpub.com
http://www.visitlongmont.org


WWW.VISITLONGMONT.ORG	 5

On-trend clothing 
for every  

generation

720‐600‐5955

ivyroselongmont.com

On trend clothing for women of every generation

A boutique full of ever changing fashion 
forward clothing jewelry and accessories. The 
expert guidance from our warm welcoming 

staff will make you feel like you have your own 
personal stylist.

Private shopping Private shopping appointments for individuals 
and small groups available as well as closet 

editing services.

720‐600‐5955

ivyroselongmont.com

On trend clothing for women of every generation

A boutique full of ever changing fashion 
forward clothing jewelry and accessories. The 
expert guidance from our warm welcoming 

staff will make you feel like you have your own 
personal stylist.

Private shopping Private shopping appointments for individuals 
and small groups available as well as closet 

editing services.

A boutique full of ever-changing fashion-forward clothing,  jewelry and accessories.  
The expert guidance from our warm, welcoming staff will make you feel  

like you have your own personal stylist.
Private shopping appointments for individuals and small groups available 

 as well as closet editing services. Come see us!

720.600.5955 | 520 Main Street  |  Longmont, CO  |  ivyroselongmont.com

Specializing in  
vintage inspired

home decor, gifts,  
unique women’s apparel  

& accessories

whimsical

Specializing in 
vintage inspired 
home decor, gifts, 
and unique 
women’s apparel 
and accessoriesBuy 1, Get 1 free 

on Greenwich Bay 
bottled bath and 
body products 

Locally owned 
and operated 

Open at 11:00am 
daily

360 Main Street, 
Longmont, CO 80501
303.651.0830

20% off 
total purchase 

(excludes previously marked 
down merchandise)

EXPIRES 4/15/20

EXPIRES 4/15/20

Cannot be combined with 
any other offers.

Cannot be combined with 
any other offers.

Locally owned and operated  • Open at 11:00am daily
360 Main Street, Longmont, CO 80501

303.651.0830

512 4th Avenue | Longmont
Call Kit!

303-775-5177
kitmagley@homesincolorado.com

"Kit was wonderful. She took the
time to find the perfect place for

me and make sure everything
was perfect."  
- Samantha M.

"...knew the market and the
property and was very pleasant
and professional to deal with!" 

- Laura L.

"...extremely professional,
knowledgeable, courteous and
ensures the best interest of her
clients are taken care of. She is

the best."  
- Shelly & Dan

"Kit was very on top of things. She
communicated well and was

incredibly helpful throughout the
process. Wouldn't recommend

anyone else in the Boulder area!" 
- Alex C.

"Kit is very personable, caring,
honest, and kept us in the loop at
all times! Very satisfied with our

experience!" 
- Marla J.

 
My goal is to provide you with the best possible service ALWAYS!  

So, you're thinking about making Longmont your home?
Lucky YOU!

I look forward to showing you around!

I am a great listener, partnered with a drive to make
things happen for my clients.  I am a high producer
with RE/MAX Alliance - member of the 100% Club,

Platinum Club,  and Agent of the Year for
2015,2016,2017.  

My goal is to provide you with the best possible service ALWAYS!
I am a great listener, partnered with a drive to make
things happen for my clients. I am a high producer
with RE/MAX Alliance - member of the 100% Club,

Platinum Club, Agent of the Year for
2015, 2016, 2017 and Hall of Fame Recipient 2019.

mailto:kitmagley@homesincolorado.com
http://www.ivyroselongmont.com
http://www.visitlongmont.org


6	 WWW.VISITLONGMONT.ORG

Searching for a new place to put down roots, a group of 
prominent, ambitious men from Chicago established the 
Chicago-Colorado Colony. In 1871, the town became 
“Longmont” in honor of Longs Peak, the mountain named 

after explorer Stephen H. Long. The first flour mills were built in 1872, 
the Empson vegetable cannery was built in 1889, and what became 
the Great Western Sugar Company was built in 
1903. The area became well-known for the sugar 
beets that flourished here. 

Our roots are in farming, and our farm-to-table 
heritage is still an integral part of our community 
today. But when you visit, you’ll see that Longmont 
is also much more diverse now. Technology arrived 
in the 1950s when the FAA opened an air traffic 
control center and IBM built a large facility to the 
west. Things got even higher-tech in the 1990s, with 
the arrival of companies like Seagate, Xilinx, and West Safety Services 
(formerly Intrado), and Smucker’s got in on the act in 2019 when they 
opened a large manufacturing plant. Longmont is home to a dozen 
of Colorado’s more than 400 craft breweries, and our downtown was 
certified as a Colorado Creative District in 2012. 

We’ve also got some claims to fame that we’re pretty proud of, like 
being the location of J.C. Penney’s very first store (a meat market), 
and we’re the hometown of astronaut Vance Brand, who flew on 

THE STORY of LONGMONT
The past, present, and future  

of the city we love

In 1900, vice presidential candidate 
Theodore Roosevelt made a campaign 
appearance in Longmont on a “whistle 
stop” tour. Two bronze statues at 
Longs Peak Avenue and Coffman 
Street commemorate his visit. 

MONEY  
MAGAZINE 
NAMED US  

ONE OF THE  
BEST PLACES  

TO LIVE IN 
THE U.S.

Know your PEAKS!

PA
N

O
RA

M
A 

BY
 P

H
YL

LI
S 

DW
YE

R;
 R

O
O

SE
VE

LT
 P

H
O

TO
S:

 T
O

P,
 C

O
U

RT
ES

Y 
LO

N
G

M
O

N
T 

M
U

SE
U

M
; B

O
TT

O
M

, S
H

ER
RI

 O
’H

AR
A

http://www.visitlongmont.org


WWW.VISITLONGMONT.ORG	 7

?

NASA’s Apollo Soyuz mission. Thanks to the city’s livability, Money 
Magazine named us as one of the Best Places to Live in the U.S.—
twice. And, because of our ongoing commitment to building a vibrant 
community through civic engagement, collaboration, inclusiveness, 
and innovations, we were honored with the prestigious All-America City 
Award in 2006 and again in 2018; this award is given to only 10 cities 
nationwide. 

Despite all the growth and changes since those Chicagoans first 
arrived to work the land, we still like to think of our town as a small one. 
You’ll see why, as you wander into the shops, galleries, and restaurants 
in our quaint downtown, explore the bustling areas around it, relax in 
our parks, and marvel at the grand homes in the Historic Westside and 
Eastside. In each place, in every neighborhood, and with everyone 
you meet, you’ll feel the warmth and pride of the community that has 
endured since Longmont was first established. 

Longmont’s history is alive, the present is vibrant, and the future has untold 
excitement in store. We invite you to explore it all on your next getaway.  ✽

The historic Callahan house, built in 1892, was gifted to the city of Longmont in 1938 by Alice and 
Thomas Callahan. The beautiful home, built with sandstone from nearby Lyons, is available for special 
events. The lovely garden is open to the public.

The Tower of Compassion in Kanemoto 
Park was a gift from the Kanemoto 
family, Japanese immigrants who found 
a home in Longmont during WWII.

INTERESTED  
IN MORE  
LONGMONT  
HISTORY?  
Visit the  
Longmont Museum  
at 400 Quail Road.PH

O
TO

S 
BY

 S
H

ER
RI

 O
’H

AR
A

http://www.visitlongmont.org


8	 WWW.VISITLONGMONT.ORG

YOUR LONGMONT 

BUCKET LIST
Longmont has plenty of activities to make your trip memorable,  

whether you’re visiting Longmont for a day, a weekend, a week, or even longer.  
There’s something for every interest, every age, and every season. 

SIP AND SAVOR YOUR WAY 
THROUGH TOWN

Taste Longmont’s craft beer, ciders, and spirits.  
Let the Brewhop Trolley be your designated driver—just hop on 

and off at each location! It’s even more fun when you take  
advantage of our free Crazy Good Craft Passport.  

Get yours at www.VisitLongmont.org/craft. 

SOAR TO NEW HEIGHTS 
Longmont is the home base of Mile-Hi Sky-

diving, Colorado’s top skydiving facility with 
more than 35,000 jumps made annually! Head 
to Longmont’s Vance Brand Regional Airport 

and take a jump to view the scenic Rocky 
Mountains from 17,500 feet above sea level!

SAVOR OUR CHEESE  
LOVER’S PARADISE

Visit Cheese Importers, a French-inspired 
bistro and artisan market, to marvel at the 
more than 400 varieties of cheese in the 

massive walk-in cooler. Or learn how to make 
your own cheese with the Art of Cheese, a 
cheesemaking school offering classes for 

everyone from beginners to experts. 

TEST YOUR BIKING SKILLS!
In town, Longmont has miles and miles of bikeable trails  

along the St. Vrain Greenway. Or explore the foothills of the  
Rockies on a mountain bike at Hall Ranch, Rabbit Mountain,  

or Heil Valley Ranch.

✔

PH
O

TO
S 

FR
O

M
 T

O
P 

C
LO

C
KW

IS
E:

 S
TA

C
EY

 M
C

M
AH

AN
; S

H
ER

RI
 O

’H
AR

A;
 S

TE
VE

 T
H

O
EN

E;
 A

M
Y 

PA
RU

LI
S

http://www.VisitLongmont.org/craft


WWW.VISITLONGMONT.ORG	 9

BROWSE THE SHOPS,  
EATERIES, GALLERIES, 

AND MORE IN OUR  
DESIGNATED  

CREATIVE DISTRICT
The Downtown Longmont Creative 

District features an eclectic mix of art 
galleries, theaters, music venues,  

events, and entertainment options.  
On 2nd Fridays, enjoy gallery openings, 
promotions, and activities taking place 

throughout downtown.

GRAB A FRESH CATCH OF THE DAY,  
ANY TIME OF YEAR 
Try your hand at St. Vrain State Park, a premier fishing spot.  
The park boasts 604 acres of land and 152 acres of water split among 
several ponds. It’s popular with anglers, campers, photographers,  
birders, walkers, and anyone else who loves the great outdoors. ✽

CHECK OUT THE 
LONGEST- 

RUNNING FARMERS 
MARKET SEASON  

IN THE STATE 
Collect your farm fresh fruit, 

veggies, meat, wine, and  
more at the Longmont  

Farmers Market. 

VISIT A DINERS, DRIVE-INS, & 
DIVES LOCATION FOR A  

UNIQUE DINING EXPERIENCE
Three of our favorite eateries were featured on the popular  

Food Network show “Diners, Drive-Ins, & Dives.  
Visit The Roost, Samples, or The Post Brewing Co. to see  
(and taste) for yourself what Guy Fieri was raving about!

EMBARK ON A  
WATER ADVENTURE 

We’ve got lots of ways for 
you to cool off during the 

hot summer months. Union 
offers stand-up paddleboard 
and kayak rentals, and Rocky 
Mountain Paddleboard has 
all you need for the perfect 

summer adventure. Or head to 
Dickens Farm Nature Area for an 

afternoon of tubing along  
the creek. 

SHOP FOR DEALS, 
STEALS, AND TREASURES 
Find the perfect keepsake to remember 

your trip, and pick up souvenirs for family 
and friends. You’ll find local handmade 

gifts, unique boutiques, specialty shops, 
antique and thrift stores, and much more.

PH
O

TO
S 

FR
O

M
 T

O
P 

C
LO

C
KW

IS
E:

 S
H

ER
RI

 O
’H

AR
A;

 C
O

U
RT

ES
Y 

TH
E 

PO
ST

 B
RE

W
IN

G
 C

O
.; 

C
O

U
RT

ES
Y 

C
IT

Y 
O

F 
LO

N
G

M
O

N
T;

 S
H

ER
RI

 O
’H

AR
A;

 F
IS

H
, T

YL
ER

 S
M

IT
H

; S
H

ER
RI

 O
’H

AR
A



10	 WWW.VISITLONGMONT.ORG

EXPERIENCE THE BEAUTY OF EVERY SEASON
Spring, summer, fall, or winter… Longmont is a four-season playground, with something 
fun to do no matter the season and no matter the weather. Find detailed information 

about each carefully curated itinerary at VisitLongmont.org/plan/itineraries. 

SPRING
Spring is the perfect time to visit our pop-
ular farmers’ market that has the longest 
market season in the state of Colorado. 
Heil Valley Ranch or Rabbit Mountain 
Open Space are great locations for an 
invigorating hike. Our spring itinerary also 
includes visits to the Agricultural Heritage 
Center, the Longmont Museum, and some 
of our favorite brewpubs. 

SUMMER
Take in the beautiful mountain views at 
McIntosh Lake, or visit Union Reservoir, 
where you can rent kayaks or stand-up 
paddleboards. Enjoy lunch on one of the 
rooftop patios downtown, then cool off 
with a dip in one of our public pools. 

FALL
Autumn is a gorgeous time in Colorado, 
so if you’re lucky enough to visit us then, 
you’ll enjoy this itinerary showcasing apple 
picking and pumpkin patches, plus warm 
food, tasty craft beverages, and our fa-
mous Día de los Muertos celebrations. 

WINTER
Cozy up to this indoor/outdoor itinerary 
featuring cold-weather activities like ice 
fishing, ice skating, and sledding. Then 
warm back up again with lots of great 
choices for indulging in comfort foods 
and warming spirits. The holiday season 
is filled with light displays, parades, and 
downtown shopping. PH

O
TO

S 
FR

O
M

 T
O

P 
C

LO
C

KW
IS

E:
 T

O
BY

 S
H

EP
AR

D;
  S

H
ER

RI
 O

’H
AR

A;
 P

H
YL

LI
S 

DW
YE

R;
 A

N
N

E 
BA

RE
LA

; I
LL

U
ST

RA
TI

O
N

S 
BY

 S
H

U
TT

ER
ST

O
C

K.
C

O
M



WWW.VISITLONGMONT.ORG	 11

• We Use Pure Organic Lotion
• Swedish, Sports, Deep Tissue & Prenatal
• Hot Stone & Hot Shells  
• Hot Oil Scalp Massages
• Ion Detox Foot Bath

We Offer:
• Infrared Sauna

• Couples Massages
• Expanded Appointments

Online Booking at:  
Blueskiesmassage.com • 720.475.6298
2919 17th Ave. • Suite 116 • Longmont, CO

AWARD-WINNING MASSAGE SALON

Kathy has loved living in  
Longmont for 37 years.  
She is involved in the  
community and has  

extensive knowledge of the 
area and market trends. 

Whether you’re moving up, 
down, sideways or relocating,  
she’s your Longmont expert! 

KATHY’S CUSTOMERS SAY…

512 4th Ave., #101  •  Longmont, CO  80501
303-775-0206

www.kathycrowder.com  
kathycrowder@remax.net

❝

❞

With over 30 years experience Kathy is well-versed in 
the Real Estate market overall. She had some great 
ideas on simple upgrades that really improved the 
curb appeal and the interior house. I truly enjoyed 

working with her. - Sierra Z. 

Kathy is a very knowledgeable realtor. Her long 
experience in Longmont means she understands  

our market, and that is extremely important  
when buying and selling real estate! - Lori H.

Kathy Crowder

PH
OT

O:
 N

AT
HA

N 
PU

LL
EY

LET KATHY’S 
32 YEARS OF 
REAL ESTATE  
EXPERIENCE  

BE YOUR 
GUIDE

E X P E R I E N C E  M A T T E R S

http://www.kathycrowder.com
mailto:kathycrowder@remax.net
http://www.blueskiesmassage.com
http://www.downtownlongmont.com


12	 WWW.VISITLONGMONT.ORG

PERSONA: FOODIE
Does this describe you? 
You have a refined palate, and you don’t just eat because you’re 
hungry. You seek out the very best food and drink because 
it’s your hobby and your passion! You have your favorites, of 
course, but you’re never afraid to experience new tastes from a 
wide range of cuisines.

We know you’ll love: Cheese Importers, our 160+ 
restaurants, the Longmont Farmers Market, our craft-beverage 
makers. (See pages 24, 30-31, and 32-33.)

PERSONA: TRAVEL BUFF
Does this describe you? 

You’re happiest when you’re visiting new places. Once you arrive, 
you can’t wait to learn everything possible about a destination. That 

means you’re up for just about anything, from arts and culture to 
history and outdoor adventures. 

We know you’ll love: The Longmont Museum, the 
Downtown Longmont Creative District, the Agricultural Heritage 

Center, McIntosh Lake. (See pages 10, 18, and 20.)

PERSONA: OUTDOOR ENTHUSIAST
Does this describe you? 
You’d much rather be outside than in, no matter the weather.  
It’s possible you’re drawn to high-energy activities, or you could 
prefer calmer, back-to-nature pursuits. You’re perfectly content as 
long as there’s no roof above your head. 

We know you’ll love: The St. Vrain Greenway,  
Rabbit Mountain Open Space, Dickens Farm Nature Area,  
Sunset Golf Course. (See pages 26 and 28.)

What’s YOUR Travel Persona?
Your travel persona describes you—or, more accurately, the you that’s on 
vacation. It dictates just about everything you do on a trip, whether it’s a 
quick overnight, a weekend getaway, or a two-week vacation. Your travel 
persona starts with the destination you choose, and it also influences where 
you stay, what you eat, the souvenirs you purchase, and the activities you 
enjoy doing the most.

Here are the top five personas of visitors to Longmont, in no particular 
order. You might see yourself in one of them, or your travel persona could 
be a combination of a few. Even if your travel persona isn’t represented 
here, we know you’ll find plenty of attractions and activities in Longmont 
to make your visit memorable.

1

3

2

continued on page 14  ➤ PH
O

TO
S 

FR
O

M
 T

O
P 

C
LO

C
KW

IS
E:

 C
O

U
RT

ES
Y 

VI
SI

T 
LO

N
G

M
O

N
T;

 S
AR

RA
H

 L
O

M
BA

RD
O

; B
LA

KE
 H

EN
DR

IC
KS

; C
O

U
RT

ES
Y 

JO
N

N
Y’

S 
O

F 
LO

N
G

M
O

N
T



WWW.VISITLONGMONT.ORG	 13

• Guided Food Tours
• Craft Beverage Tours

• Group Adventures
• Charter Transportation

and so much more!

Have a group, wedding or corporate event? Charter the Wonder Bus.
303.525.3218  •  wondertours.com

FIND LOCAL FAVORITES!

Explore the best local food and drinks 
with an all-inclusive, guided tour to 3 delicious stops in  

or around Longmont. Tours change all the time. Easy and fun!
Calendar and Tickets online www.wondertours.com

THE ULTIMATE…
vintage  

mid-century 
found 

industrial 
kitsch 

salvaged
EXPERIENCE!

21,000 Sq. Ft. of Antiques • Collectibles
New & Used Furniture • Home Accessories

Jewelry • Toys • Tools and More! 

1201 S. Sunset St., Longmont
(303) 776-6605

facebook.com/frontrangemercantile

Look what  
you might  

find!
vintage

kitsch

fun!

MERCANTILE
INDOOR FLEA MARKET

★ ★

whimsical

1950s

 CLOTHING
    SHOES
      HANDBAGS
         JEWELRY
            FURNITURE
               DECOR
                                   FINE ART

Check out our new in-store 
Plus Size Boutique!

Visit Fabulous Finds for the unique and unusual. 
whether your style is modern, traditional, transitional, shabby 

chic, or French inspired, we have something for everyone.

Crystal
China

Fine Art
Furniture

Rugs
Wall Art
LightingLighting

Home Furnishings

720-340-4152 main store
720-684-6146 home store

 www.fabfindsconsign.com
600 South Airport Rd., 

(Airport and Nelson) Longmont
Your home for the BEST

GUILT-FREE RETAIL THERAPY

Guilt-Free Retail Therapy!
FABULOUS FASHIONS! FABULOUS HOME FURNISHINGS!

EVERYTHING  
YOU’RE LOOKING FOR, 

AT A PRICE YOU CAN 
AFFORD! 

600 South Airport Rd.,
(Airport & Nelson) Longmont
720-340-4152 main store
720-684-6146 home store
www.fabfindsconsign.com

http://www.fabfindsconsign.com
http://www.facebook.com/frontrangemercantile
http://www.wondertours.com


14	 WWW.VISITLONGMONT.ORG

PERSONA: DOG LOVER 
Does this describe you? 
You simply won’t go anywhere unless your pup is invited, too. 
You’ve always got a ball nearby so you can play fetch at a 
moment’s notice. You truly pamper your pooch, maybe more 
than you pamper yourself. 

We know you’ll love: Union Reservoir’s dog beach,  
Golden Ponds, any (and every) dog-friendly craft brewery.  
(See page 34.)

PERSONA: MUSIC FAN
Does this describe you? 

Your toes start tappin’ as soon as you hear the first notes, 
and you’re not shy about singing along. You might also be 

skilled on an instrument (or several), and if you are, you 
likely take it with you wherever you go. 

We know you’ll love: The Downtown Longmont 
Free Summer Concert Series, the Longmont Symphony, 
live music sessions at bars, restaurants, and breweries.  

(See pages 18 and 20.) ✽

WHAT’S YOUR TRAVEL PERSONA?

4

5

PH
O

TO
S:

 L
EF

T,
 S

H
ER

RI
 O

’H
AR

A;
 R

IG
H

T 
C

O
U

RT
ES

Y 
LA

 V
IT

A 
BE

LL
A

■  KNOW BEFORE YOU GO: 
Do your research to 
know what you’ll need. 
Take a reusable water 
bottle everywhere

■   STICK TO TRAILS: 
Help natural areas stay 
natural by staying on 
the path. 

■   LEAVE IT AS YOU FIND IT: 
Take home the beauty 
in a photo and not in 
your backpack.

■   TRASH THE TRASH: 
If you pack it in, pack it out 
— even food scraps. If you 
come across trash, pick it up.

■   BE CAREFUL WITH FIRE: 
Keep campfires small, 
and put them out until you 
can handle the embers.

■   KEEP WILDLIFE WILD: 
No feeding, approaching 
or touching, no matter how 
cute they are.

■   SHARE OUR TRAILS & PARKS: 
Yield to the uphill bikers 
and hikers; silence your 
cell phone and search for 
the trail less traveled.

LEAVE NO TRACE 
CARE FOR COLORADO PRINCIPLES

WITH A LITTLE PREPARATION, A SPIRIT OF ADVENTURE AND A SOFT SPOT FOR 
NATURE, YOU’LL BE ON THE TRAIL TO EXPLORING COLORADO LIKE A LOCAL.

  ➤ continued from page 12



WWW.VISITLONGMONT.ORG	 15

720-684-6884
900 S. Hover Street ✽ Longmont, CO 80501

www.lamomomaes.com

Mon-Fri 7:30 a.m. - 5:30 p.m.
Sat 8:00 a.m. - 4:00 p.m. ✽ Sun 9:00 a.m. - 3:00 p.m.

 C A K E S  &  S W E E T  T R E AT S  F O R  A L L  O C C A S I O N S

B A K E R Y

 C A K E S  &  S W E E T  T R E AT S  F O R  A L L  O C C A S I O N S

B A K E R Y

 C A K E S  &  S W E E T  T R E AT S  F O R  A L L  O C C A S I O N S

B A K E R Y

 C A K E S  &  S W E E T  T R E AT S  F O R  A L L  O C C A S I O N S

B A K E R Y

Family Owned & Operated

Coffee & Desserts

A room with a delicious view!

Pastries

La Momo Maes Bakery

longmontbakery            longmontbakery

Baking up  
our delicious  
family recipes  
to make your  
occasion more  
memorable.

FITTING BOULDER COUNT Y SINCE 1946

WHERE FIT HAPPENS!

303-776-2920 • 373 Main Street • Longmont  
Hours: M-F 9:30am - 6pm • Sat. 10am - 5pm • Closed Sunday

Brown’s SHOE FIT Co. 

DANSKO • MERRELL
 KEEN • BROOKS 

OLUKAI • NEW BALANCE  
and more!

Our service & selection of  
men’s, women’s & kids’ shoes 

and accessories will 
KNOCK YOUR SOCKS OFF!

Brown’s Shoe Fit Longmont

http://www.lamomomaes.com
http://www.magiconmainlongmont.com


16	 WWW.VISITLONGMONT.ORG

ANNUAL EVENTS
Longmont’s calendar is always filled to the brim with exciting festivals and events.  

Find all the details (and more calendar entries) at VisitLongmont.org.

JAN
✶ Terry Maker: Because 

the World Is Round Exhibit 
Opens (Longmont Museum)

✶ Yule Ball  
(Longmont Museum)

✶ 2nd Fridays Start — 
Monthly  

(Downtown Longmont)

APR
✶ Longmont Restaurant Week  

(Various Locations)
✶ Longmont Farmers Market Opens  

(Boulder County Fairgrounds)
✶ Colorado Tartan Day Festival  
(Boulder County Fairgrounds)

✶ CollaBEERation 5k & Brew Fest  
(Shoes & Brews)

MAR
✶ Boulder  

International  
Film Festival 

 (Longmont Museum)
✶ Rocky Mountain  

STEAM Fest  
(Boulder County  

Fairgrounds)

FEB
✶ Winter Walkabout Music Showcase  

(Downtown Longmont)
✶ Winter Folk Music & Photography 

Festival (The St. Vrain)
✶ Front Range Film Festival  

(La Vita Bella)
✶ Nitrofest (Left Hand Brewing)

MAY
✶ ArtWalk  

(Downtown Longmont)
✶ Strawberry Festival Vintage  

& Antique Market  
(Boulder County Fairgrounds)

✶ Left Hand Brewing:  
Leftapalooza  

(Roosevelt Park)
✶ Downtown Summer  
Concert Series Starts  

(Downtown Longmont)
✶ Strings & Stories  

Monthly Concerts Start  
(Firehouse Art Center)

JUNE
✶ Farm Dinners Start (Various Farms)
✶ Tipi to Tiny House Exhibit Opens  

(Longmont Museum)
✶ Bicycle Longmont Bike Ride Event  

(Various Locations)
✶ LOCO Music Fest (Bootstrap Brewing)

✶ Longmont Pride Festival 
(Downtown Longmont)

✶ The Pressed Fest Cider Festival (Longmont)

TO
P 

PH
O

TO
 S

H
ER

RI
 O

’H
AR

A;
 B

O
TT

O
M

 P
H

O
TO

 B
Y 

LI
SA

 D
O

AN
E



WWW.VISITLONGMONT.ORG	 17

JULY
✶ Boulder County Fair Starts (Boulder County Fairgrounds)

✶ Open Hands Film Festival (Left Hand Brewing)
✶ Louisville Slugger Softball Tournament (Various Locations)

✶ July 4th Concert in the Park (Thompson Park)
✶ 4th of July Fireworks Show (Longmont)

✶ Rhythm on the River (Rogers Grove)
✶ Longmont Jazz Festival (Downtown Longmont)

✶ Hooplagers (Wibby Brewing)
✶ Start-Up Week (Various Locations)

AUG
✶ Boulder County Fair Parade 

(Downtown Longmont)
✶ Yesteryear Farm Show  

(Dougherty Museum)

SEPT
✶ Longmont Oktoberfest (Roosevelt Park)

✶ ArtWalk (Downtown Longmont)
✶ Wibtoberfest (Wibby Brewing)

✶ Longmont Studio Tour (Various Locations)
✶ Chili Cook-off, Craft Beer, Cider, and Spirits Festival  

(300 Suns Brewing)
✶ Applefest (Ya-Ya Farm & Orchard)

OCT
✶ Pumpkin Patch Opens  

(Rocky Mountain Pumpkin Patch)
✶ Pumpkin Pie Days  

(Boulder County Fairgrounds)
✶ Day of the Dead Museum  

Exhibit Opening  
(Longmont Museum)
✶ Halloween Parade/ 
Trick-or-Treat Street  

(Downtown Longmont)
✶ Spooky Village  

(Village at the Peaks)
✶ Day of the Dead Family Festival 

(Downtown Longmont)
✶ Day of the Dead Catrina Ball 

(Downtown Longmont)

NOV
✶ Longmont Ice Pavilion Opens 

(Roosevelt Park)
✶ Winter Passport Starts  
(Downtown Longmont)
✶ Veterans Day Parade  
(Downtown Longmont)
✶ Holiday Tree Lighting  

(Downtown Plaza)
✶ Small Business Saturday 

(Downtown Longmont)

DEC
✶ Longmont Lights  

(Roosevelt Park)
✶ Holiday Parade  

(Downtown Longmont)
✶ Longmont Farmers Market 

Winter Market  
(Boulder County Fairgrounds)
✶ Handcrafted Holiday Market 
(Boulder County Fairgrounds)

✶ The Nutcracker Ballet 
(Various Locations)

✶ Rocks & Rails 
 (Boulder County Fairgrounds)

C
O

W
BO

Y 
BY

 S
TE

VE
 O

AT
H

O
U

T;
 N

U
TC

RA
C

KE
R 

BY
 K

EI
TH

 B
O

BO
 P

H
O

TO
G

RA
PH

Y;
 D

AY
 O

F 
TH

E 
DE

AD
 B

Y 
SH

ER
RI

 O
’H

AR
A



18	 WWW.VISITLONGMONT.ORG

Downtown Longmont is an official Colorado Creative District, a prestigious designation awarded 
by Colorado Creative Industries. The district includes dynamic public art, art galleries and studios, 
theaters, venues for taking music or dance lessons, and so much more. And the rest of Longmont 
is pretty creative, too, with even more arts and cultural opportunities to explore. So sit back and 
enjoy some live music, take in an inspiring film, make something with your hands, or learn a new 
creative skill. Here’s just a sampling of all that Longmont has to offer. Check the Events Calendar at 
www.VisitLongmont.org for a list of upcoming performances and other arts-related events. 

The nonprofit Firehouse Art Center offers 
rotating exhibits in two galleries and 
hosts special events like the twice-yearly 
ArtWalk, the annual Catrina Ball that 
celebrates Día de los Muertos, poetry 
nights, and live music. Downtown also 
has numerous art galleries for browsing 
and shopping. 

The annual Boulder International Film Festival 
screens several of its films at the Longmont 
Museum & Cultural Center. The Front Range 
Film Festival, held each February, visits several 
area venues. For more films, check the New 
Trojan Movie House, the Longmont Library’s 
program calendar, and the museum’s Views & 
Brews schedule.

Longmont’s Art in Public Places (AIPP) 
program maintains more than 100 
pieces of public art throughout the 
city, both permanent installations and 
temporary ones as part of Art on the 
Move. Watch for the brightly painted 
electrical boxes throughout town—
those are part of AIPP’s Shock Art 
Program. For a self-guided tour, pick 
up the Longmont Bike Map at the Visit 
Longmont office, or access a list online. 

LONGMONT: 
AN ARTS & ENTERTAINMENT HUB

ART GALLERIES

PUBLIC ART

FILM

continued on page 20 ➤ PH
O

TO
S 

FR
O

M
 T

O
P 

C
LO

C
KW

IS
E:

 L
IS

A 
DO

AN
E;

 P
AU

L 
M

AR
C

O
TT

E;
 G

AR
Y 

C
AR

LS
O

N

http://www.VisitLongmont.org


WWW.VISITLONGMONT.ORG	 19

513 Main Street • Longmont, CO
303-652-5200 • longmonttheatre.org

Celebrating 
62 Years

1957-2019

513 Main Street • Longmont, CO
303-652-5200 • longmonttheatre.org

 The new Trojan 
Movie House 

now premiers 
classic films on 
a regular basis 

with special 
features of  

horror films 
and holiday  

favorites 
around certain 

times of  
the year! 

LIVE THEATRE AND ENTERTAINMENT 
FOR ALL AGES AND ANNOUNCING 

THE TROJAN MOVIE HOUSE!

WOOD SIGN WORKSHOPS 
TO GUIDE YOUR INNER-DIY!

611 KEN PRATT BLVD • LONGMONT • 80501
(720) 340-1156 • LONGMONT@BOARDANDBRUSH.COM

BOARDANDBRUSH.COM/LONGMONT
Register f�  W� kshops!

• 400+ Sign Options 
• Public Classes

• Team Building
• Private Events

http://www.simplybulkmarket.com
http://www.longmonttheatre.org
http://www.boardandbrush.com/longmont


20	 WWW.VISITLONGMONT.ORG

The Longmont Museum & Cultural Center 
features changing and permanent exhibits 
in art, science, and history, and it also hosts 
the largest Day of the Dead celebration in 
the state. The museum’s 250-seat Stewart 
Auditorium hosts films, lectures, and 
performances of all types. Three other 
small historical museums are also open 
seasonally: the Agricultural Heritage Center, 
the Dougherty Museum, and the Sandstone 
Ranch Visitors and Learning Center. ✽

The Longmont Symphony Orchestra performs more than a dozen times 
throughout the year, including The Nutcracker during the holidays and family 
concerts. Other chances to hear live music include free summer concert 
series sponsored by Downtown Longmont, the Longmont Public Library, and 
Village at the Peaks, plus live music at many restaurants, bars, and breweries 
all year long. 

The Longmont Performing Arts 
Center is a delightful Art Deco 

movie theatre that the Longmont 
Theatre Company has renovated 

into a live playhouse, and they’ve 
been staging quality productions 

for decades. Jesters Dinner 
Theatre presents youth and adult 
productions and comedy nights. 
Several dance companies stage 

performances by both beginners 
and pre-professional students. 

L O N G M O N T :  A N  A R T S  &  E N T E R T A I N M E N T  H U B

MUSIC

PERFORMING ARTS

HISTORY & CULTURE

PH
O

TO
S 

FR
O

M
 T

O
P:

 N
AT

H
AN

 P
U

LL
EY

; L
IS

A 
DO

AN
E;

 C
O

U
RT

ES
Y 

LO
N

G
M

O
N

T 
M

U
SE

U
M

Social  
Poll  

Winner
We asked our 
social media 

followers  
about their 

favorite place 
in Longmont to 
enjoy local art.

First  
Place! 

Downtown 
along Main 

Street

 ➤ continued from page 18



WWW.VISITLONGMONT.ORG	 21

4TH & COFFMAN IN THE CREATIVE DISTRICT
WEDS-SUN, 12-5PM | FIREHOUSEART.ORG

OUR MISSION is to promote cultural 
awareness of the arts in the community 
through diverse educational programs, 
events, and curation of local, regional 

and national exhibitions.

Join us for Second Friday receptions, 
monthly workshops, ArtWalk's two free 
Summer art festivals, and other special 

events throughout the year! 

HYPER
LOCAL
CRAFT
BREWERY

Tu-Th 11:30a-9:00p • Fr-Sa 11:30a-10:00p  
Su 9:00a-8:00p • Closed Mondays

LUNCH • DINNER  
SUNDAY BRUNCH

335 1st Ave, Longmont • 300suns.com

2020VisitLongmont2_25x4_75.indd   1 2/11/20   11:42 AM

The Longmont Museum is a center for culture in Northern Colorado 
where people of all ages explore history, experience art, and discover 
new ideas. The 250-seat Stewart Auditorium provides a premier space for 
concerts, films, lectures, theater, and dance.  

Special exhibitions in 2020 include:
• Terry Maker: Because the World is Round (January–May)
• Tipis to Tiny Houses: Hands-on Homebuilding (June–January)

400 Quail Road, Longmont, CO 80501. 303-651-8374. longmontmuseum.org

http://www.300suns.com
http://www.longmontmuseum.org
http://www.firehouseart.org


22	 WWW.VISITLONGMONT.ORG

DOWNTOWN LONGMONT

“Old Town” Longmont—the 
Historic Downtown District—
defines the heart of the city. It’s 
the perfect spot to take a walk and 
enjoy a true Colorado experience. 
Downtown offers something 

for all to enjoy, including great 
dining, arts, locally owned shops, 
public art, brewpubs, and friendly 
faces ready to help you find your 
destination.

Downtown Longmont is now 

easier than ever for visitors to 
navigate! Watch for the colored 
streetlights and matching signage 
that denote each block along Main 
Street. The colors are marked on 
this map to help you out.

1

2

3

4

56

7
9

10

12

G

24

26

25

23

22

15

13

14

16

17

27

20

18
19

11
21
8

D



WWW.VISITLONGMONT.ORG	 23

Longmont.TheGreatFrameUp.com
430 Main Street • 303-772-7293

Award-winning gallery featuring local artists, in historic downtown Longmont

• Dedicated Gluten Free Kitchen •

Breakfast  •  Lunch
Breads  •  Sweet Treats 

Specialty Cakes

331 Main St., Longmont, CO 80501 
720-340-4636 • www.aimeslove.com

Hours: Tuesday-Saturday 6:30am-2pm •  Closed Sunday & Monday

longmontsymphony.org
303.772.5796

Advertiser Key

 1	 Aime's Love Bakery 331 Main St.

 2	 Brown’s Shoe Fit Company  
	 373 Main St.

 3	 Cheese Importers  
	 103 Main St.

 4	 Crackpots 505 Main St.

 5	 Crystal Joys 327 Main St.

 6	 Firehouse Art Center 667 4th Ave.

 7	 Flavor Of India 516 Main St.

 8	 The Great Frame Up 430 Main St.

 9	 Ivy Rose 520 Main St. Unit A1

10	 Jefes Tacos & Tequila 246 Main St.

11	 Kathy Crowder RE/MAX Alliance  
	 512 4th Ave. #101

11	 Kit Magley RE/MAX Alliance  
	 512 4th Ave. 

12	 Kitchen Co. 464 Main St.

13	 Longmont Symphony 519 Main St.

14	 Longmont Theatre 513 Main St.

15	 Magic Fairy Gifts 634 Main St.

16	 Tangerine 379 Main St.

17	� Old Town Outfitters 501 Main St.

18	 Pumphouse Brewery 540 Main St

19	 The Roost 526 Main St.

20	 Sample Supports 620 Kimbark St.

21	 Simply Bulk 418 Main St.

22	 Smokin Bowls 449 Main St.

23	 Snow Apparel 520 Main St. Unit B1

24	 St. Vrain Cidery 350 Terry St.  
	 #130 (in alleyway)

25	 Wildflower Mercantile 360 Main St.

26	 Wonder Tours 473 Main St. 		
	 (in co-working space)

27	 300 Suns Brewing 335 1st Ave. Unit C

D	� Visit Longmont 512 4th Ave. #103

G	 Longmont Downtown  
	 Development Authority 320 Main St.

PH
O

TO
 B

Y 
SH

ER
RI

 O
’H

AR
A

http://www.aimeslove.com
http://www.thegreatframeup.com
http://www.longmontsymphony.org


24	 WWW.VISITLONGMONT.ORG

Celebrate Longmont’s  
RICH FARM-TO-TABLE HERITAGE 

Longmont’s history started with agriculture, and farm-based businesses continue to thrive today. 
We’re also pretty proud of the farm-fresh goodness that can be found all over town, plus  

down-to-earth activities like cheesemaking and apple-picking. Here are some of our favorite  
ways to honor and celebrate our important farming heritage.

The Longmont Farmers Market, featuring the 
longest market season in the state, is held 
every Saturday from April through November 
at the Boulder County Fairgrounds. The market 
brings together farms and artisans from all 
over the area to sell their veggies, fruits, eggs, 
natural products, and other farm-fresh bounty. 
Check out the market’s weekly live music and 
events calendar at www.bcfm.org. There’s also 
a Winter Market, the first weekend in December. 

A number of local farms offer farm stands, farm tours, farm dinners,  
and other farm-related activities for the whole family. 

Pick your own apples and enjoy 
famous apple cider donuts at  

Ya-Ya Farm & Orchard. The 
orchard also hosts special events 

like AppleFest in the fall and  
hard-cider-making workshops.

A quintessential stop for every visitor to Longmont 
is Cheese Importers. This family-run business, a 
staple in the community since 1976, offers more 
than 400 types of natural, organic, and imported 
cheeses. There’s also a retail market and a 
French-inspired bistro.

The Art of Cheese 
is Longmont’s very 
own cheesemaking 
school at Briar Gate 
Farm on the west 
side of town. A wide 
variety of classes are 
offered, from beginner 
to advanced. Check 
the class schedule at 
www.TheArtof 
Cheese.com. ✽

For a glimpse into the fascinating agricultural 
history of Longmont, visit the Agricultural 
Heritage Center. This rural site focuses on the 
years 1900 to 1925, when families prospered 
as farmers and witnessed the coming of the 
Modern Age. PH

O
TO

S 
FR

O
M

 T
O

P 
C

LO
C

KW
IS

E:
 S

H
ER

RI
 O

’H
AR

A;
 C

O
U

RT
ES

Y 
YA

-Y
A 

FA
RM

 &
 O

RC
H

AR
D;

 A
LL

IS
O

N
 W

H
IT

E;
 J

O
AN

IE
 W

EI
SM

AN
; S

H
ER

RI
 O

’H
AR

A

http://www.bcfm.org
http://www.TheArtofcheese.com


WWW.VISITLONGMONT.ORG	 25

Open Tuesday-Sunday
1436 Skyway Dr, Longmont CO 80504
 720-996-1850 • collisionbrewco.com

✸ Full service restaurant, brewery & bar
✸ Scratch kitchen
✸ Private event space/catering/weddings
✸ Family-owned & operated
✸ Happy hour specials
✸ Vegan/plant based options

RELAX, sit back & 
enjoy life with us!

 
 

303-682-9010  ✷  www.FlavorOfIndiaColorado.com 

Features:
ALL YOU CAN EAT LUNCH BUFFET

WEDNESDAY NIGHT DINNER BUFFET - ALL YOU CAN EAT
Full Bar ✷ Open Tuesday - Sunday 

We deliver and cater your special occasions!
HOURS: Lunch Buffet: Tuesday-Sunday: 11am - 2:30pm 

Dinner: Tuesday-Saturday, 5pm - 9:30pm; Sunday, 5pm-9pm  
Closed on Mondays

BISTROT DES ARTISTES &  
BELLE EPOQUE BAR

Relax & enjoy the finest meals 
and drinks, serving delicious 

foods, pastries,cocktails  
and wines.  

EAT!  DRINK!  TALK!  LAUGH!  LOVE!  EXPLORE!  SHOP!  IT’S AN EXPERIENCE!!

FEED YOUR SOUL
OVER 400 CHEESES &  

DAILY SAMPLING
Fresh Breads L Chocolates
 Linens L French & Italian  

Pottery L Perfumes & More!

103 Main Street  •  303.772.9599  •  cheeseimporters.com  •  Parking around the back!

CATERING & PARTY 
PLATTERS

STORE & BISTRO HOURS: Mon - Thurs 9 am - 6pm; Fri & Sat 9am - 8pm • Sun 11am-5pm  •  DAILY HAPPY HOUR SPECIALS! 

We have a  broad selection of the finest European housewares, linens,  
unique childrens items, perfumes, soaps and our authentic French cafe  

“Bistrot des Artistes.”  We are the destination  for foodies, visiting family and our guests  
looking for a store that is not from a cookie cutter design!  You’ll be delighted.

http://www.FlavorOfIndiaColorado.com
http://www.collisionbrewco.com
http://www.cheeseimporters.com


26	 WWW.VISITLONGMONT.ORG

Great  
OUTDOORS 
Here in Longmont, we take 
full advantage of the fact that 
Colorado gets 300 days (or 
more!) of sunshine every year. 
Head to one of our parks or 
nature areas, spend a day on 
the water, soar to new heights 
(and then jump out), or enjoy 
a relaxing round of golf. No 
matter the season, we’ve got 
a fun outdoor activity for every 
age and every interest.

Longmont is home to three amazing public golf courses, and 
with our great weather, it’s often possible to play year-round.

We’ve got numerous ponds, lakes, and reservoirs that are great 
fishing destinations, including St. Vrain State park with its 152 
acres of water split among several ponds. Ice fishing is also 
popular there in the winter! Learn more at www.visitlongmont.
org/things-to-do/parks-outdoors/fishing.  
Note: A state fishing license is required for ages 16 and up. 

Experience a dramatic, birds-
eye view of Longmont and the 
Front Range from above when 
you schedule an unforgettable 
hot air balloon ride or skydiving 
adventure.

Union Reservoir

EXPLORE THE

Sunset Golf Course

PH
O

TO
S 

FR
O

M
 T

O
P 

C
LO

C
KW

IS
E:

 S
H

ER
RI

 O
’H

AR
A;

 C
O

U
RT

ES
Y 

VI
SI

T 
LO

N
G

M
O

N
T;

 P
AU

L 
M

AR
C

O
TT

E

continued on page 28  ➤

http://www.visitlongmont.org/things-to-do/parks-outdoors/fishing
http://www.visitlongmont.org/things-to-do/parks-outdoors/fishing


WWW.VISITLONGMONT.ORG	 27

Longmont’s Full Service  
Ski & Snowboard Shop!

AnglesSportsExchange.com
24 9th Ave., Longmont 80501 • 720-600-6855

● Professional tunes  
& repairs

● Sales- new & used 
skis & snowboards

● Rentals- downhill 
skis, snowboards, 
snowshoes

● Kids trade up  
program

● Gloves, mittens, 
goggles, helmets  
& other gear

● We buy & trade
● Call about our  

summer gear

Summer
Tube Sales
& Rentals!

540  Main St.
Longmont, CO
303-702-0881

pumphousebrewery.com
Mon-Thurs 11am-12am 

Fri-Sat 11am-1am 
Sun 11am-12am

HAPPY HOUR 
MON-FRI, 3PM-6PM
LATE NIGHT HAPPY 
HOUR DAILY 9-CLOSE
DAILY DEALS
LATE NIGHT EATS!

http://www.anglessportsexchange.com
http://www.pumphousebrewery.com
http://www.wkre.com


28	 WWW.VISITLONGMONT.ORG

EXPLORE THE Great Outdoors 

With more than 40 miles of trails and greenways, we’re 
an official bicycle-friendly community. There are also 
many mountain biking trails at scenic open spaces  
surrounding Longmont. Pick up a printed bike/trail  
map at the Visit Longmont office, 512 4th Ave., Ste. 103.

Do you have an eye for the sky? Some favorite locations to catch a sunset (or 
sunrise) include Rabbit Mountain Open Space, McIntosh Lake, Union Reservoir, 
and Golden Ponds. 

Spend the day at Union Reservoir, where 
you can swim or rent paddleboards and 
kayaks! Or, head to one of Longmont’s 
public pools, each with its own unique 
features like lap lanes, lazy rivers, water-
slides, and splash pools for little ones. 

Indoor  
Adventures 

Gather the whole 
family for an 

outing filled with 
indoor activities 

like video games, 
bowling, climbing 

walls, and  
trampolines. ✽

Social  
Poll  

Winner
We asked our 
social media 

followers  
about their  

favorite place 
in Longmont to 

watch the sunset.
First  

Place! 
McIntosh 

Lake

Quarters Bar+Arcade

The Wild Game  
Entertainment Experience

Longmont Climbing 
Collective Warrior Playground

PH
O

TO
S 

FR
O

M
 T

O
P 

LE
FT

 C
LO

C
KW

IS
E:

 T
J 

W
IN

DS
O

R;
 C

AM
I S

W
AN

; P
AU

L 
M

AR
C

O
TT

E
PH

O
TO

S:
 C

O
U

RT
ES

Y 
LO

N
G

M
O

N
T 

C
LI

M
BI

N
G

 C
O

LL
EC

TI
VE

; W
AR

RI
O

R 
PL

AY
G

RO
U

N
D;

 
Q

U
AR

TE
RS

 B
AR

 +
 A

RC
AD

E;
 T

H
E 

W
IL

D 
G

AM
E 

EX
PE

RI
EN

C
E

  ➤ continued from page 26



WWW.VISITLONGMONT.ORG	 29

 Three year-round  
recreational facilities

 Additional seasonal facilities
 Amenities vary at each location

LONGMONT RECREATION CENTER
310 Quail Road • 303-774-4800

ST. VRAIN MEMORIAL BUILDING
700 Longs Peak Ave. • 303-651-8404

CENTENNIAL POOL - YEAR ROUND
1201 Alpine St. • 303-651-8406

SUNSET POOL - SEASONAL
1900 Longs Peak Ave. • 303-651-8300

ROOSEVELT ACTIVITY POOL - SEASONAL
903 8th Ave. • 303-774-4455

KANEMOTO ACTIVITY POOL – SEASONAL
1151 S. Pratt Pkwy • 303-774-3784

LONGMONT ICE PAVILION - SEASONAL
725 8th Ave. • 303-774-4777

 Check out our rates and hours as well as our 
 wide variety of programs and special events at:

www.longmontcolorado.gov/rec

For a small town we have a lot of heart. We also have
great independent stores, restaurants, coffee shops, art, sculpture,

history, and an outstanding children’s park.

Come and let your heart experience our great small town
located just off Highway 119, between Boulder & Longmont. [ UNOFFICIALLY]

AWESOME

BIG HEART.BIG
SMALLTOWN.

niwot.com/heart

NBA

Events • Hikes
Arts • Dining…

Everything FUN!
GetBoulder.com

@BoulderMagazine

B
O

U
L

D
E

R
 M

A
G

A
Z

IN
E

   |   S
U

M
M

E
R

 2
0

1
9

   |   G
E

T
B

O
U

L
D

E
R

.C
O

M

Located one block from the famous Pearl Street Mall, Hotel Boulderado features 160 guest rooms decorated with either a modern mountain or historic Victorian style. Hotel Boulderado exudes the welcoming, friendly and unconventional charm that makes Boulder so beloved.

A  B O U L D E R  I C O N  S I N C E  1 9 0 9

CELEBRATE 110 YEARS
WITH HOTEL BOULDERADO

HISTORIC CHARM FOR THE MODERN TRAVELER

BOULDERADO.COM  |  303.442.4344  |  2115 13TH STREET BOULDER, CO 80302
GetBoulder.com

It’s SUMMER!DISCOVER YOUR NEXT ADVENTURE800+ GREAT IDEAS INSIDE

YAY!

meet 
AMAZING 

LOCALS 
Doing Great 

 Things!

in Parenting

SUMMER 2019

➤

EVENTS &  LOCAL FUN
ARTS & CULTURE
SUMMER FESTIVALS
GET OUT & ENJOY
DELICIOUS  DINING

WILDFIRES
What You NEED To Know

NEW SPECIAL SECTIONS:

magazine
›› COVERING ALL OF BOULDER COUNTY SINCE 1978

adventures 

DISCOVER
BOULDER
COUNTY!

http://www.longmontcolorado.gov/rec
http://www.getboulder.com
http://www.niwot.com/heart


30	 WWW.VISITLONGMONT.ORG

The Flavors of Longmont
Longmont is home to more than 160 eateries of all styles and cuisines, so there are plenty of 

options for everyone, from happy hour and fast casual to artisan and upscale dining. Many local 
restaurant menus are influenced by locally grown and seasonal foods, with offerings that rotate 
throughout the year, allowing foodies to savor something new and exciting each time they visit. 

Can’t decide  
where to eat?

Let Wonder Tours  
whisk you off on a culinary  

journey through town.  
Check the calendar at  

www.WonderTours.com. 

Don’t miss  
Longmont Restaurant Week 2020,  

the ultimate celebration of our  
thriving dining scene!  

From April 17-26, enjoy $18.71  
and $28.71 special deals at some 

of our most popular eateries.

Find more restaurants at 
www.VisitLongmont.org  

or stop by the  
Visitor Center at 512 4th Ave, 
Ste.103, to grab a printed list  

you can keep with you on  
your adventures. 

Tangerine serves up 
classic breakfast, 
brunch, and lunch 

fare, but with a 
creative twist 

inspired by healthy 
Mediterranean 

cuisine and 
highlighted by fresh, 

local ingredients.

Flavor of India in 
Downtown Longmont is 
known for its authentic 
Indian cuisine made with 
time-honored recipes, 
offering a big-city 
experience in a warm, 
welcoming environment. 
As soon as they step 
through the front door, 
customers are greeted with 
the delicious fragrances of 
carefully blended spices 
like coriander, turmeric, 
and ginger. 

TO
P 

PH
O

TO
 C

O
U

RT
ES

Y 
TA

N
G

ER
IN

E;
 B

O
TT

O
M

 P
H

O
TO

 C
O

U
RT

ES
Y 

FL
AV

O
R 

O
F 

IN
DI

A

http://www.WonderTours.com
http://www.VisitLongmont.org


WWW.VISITLONGMONT.ORG	 31

Social  
Poll  

Winner
We asked our  
social media  

followers  
about their  

favorite longmont 
brunch location.

First  
Place!  

Lucile’s  
Creole Café

Above: The Post’s humanely raised, 
all-natural chickens are brined 
for hours, dipped in buttermilk, 

seasoned with gluten-free flour, and 
fried to perfection. The chicken and 
comforting sides are so delicious, in 

fact, that they caught the eye of Food 
Network’s Guy Fieri, who featured 

the restaurant on an episode of 
“Diners, Drive-Ins, and Dives.”

Right: What’s a Smokin Bowl, you 
ask? It’s a healthy, fast-casual meal 
that you can easily customize with 
dozens of fresh, local ingredients, 
including vegan, vegetarian, and 

gluten-free options. ✽

TO
P 

PH
O

TO
 C

O
U

RT
ES

Y 
TH

E 
PO

ST
; B

O
TT

O
M

 P
H

O
TO

 C
O

U
RT

ES
Y 

SM
O

KI
N

 B
O

W
LS

BO
TT

O
M

 P
H

O
TO

S:
 B

IN
 4

6;
 G

O
N

DO
LI

ER
 IT

AL
IA

N
; L

O
N

G
S 

PE
AK

 P
U

B;
 T

RA
C

EE
 R

U
DD

; F
RE

N
C

H
IE

 A
L;

 
BE

AU
JO

’S
 P

IZ
ZA

 L
O

N
G

M
O

N
T;

 A
LL

IS
O

N
 W

H
IT

E;
 M

IK
E 

O
’S

H
AY

S;
 S

EA
N

 G
AF

FN
ER

; A
N

N
A 

LE
E



32	 WWW.VISITLONGMONT.ORG

Our state ranks third on the list of the most craft breweries and 
Colorado couldn’t have done it without Longmont, which is home 
to 13 breweries, including two of the top-producing breweries in the 
state, Oskar Blues and Left Hand Brewing. The lager-exclusive Wibby 
Brewing is also one of the most-searched breweries in Colorado. 
Longmont is also home to three distilleries, a cidery, and a popular 
hop-on, hop-off trolley service that will transport you to many of them. 
CHEERS!

DISCOVER LONGMONT’S  
CRAFT BEVERAGE SCENE

Social Poll 
Winner
We asked our 

social media followers 
about their  

favorite place in  
Longmont to hear  

live music
First Place! 
Bootstrap 
Brewing

CRAZY GOOD  
CRAFT PASS

Unlock your Crazy 
Good Craft passport 
to discover the very 
best that Longmont 

has to offer! This free 
digital passport allows 
you to access deals at 
various craft beverage 
locations. Text CRAFT 

to 720-897-3574 or visit 
www.visitlongmont.org/
craft to sign up and see 
participating locations. 

Visit 8 or more locations 
and score a free T-shirt!

COLLISION
The name “Collision” has a dual 
meaning. The spacious brewpub was 
decorated with a vintage body shop 
theme, complete with old-fashioned 
gas pumps outside and car-related 
décor inside. But the beers they brew 
are also a “collision of flavors,” with 
unique combinations that summon 
distant memories, awaken the senses, 
and inspire creativity. Don’t miss 
the expansive patio with stunning 
mountain views.

300 SUNS
This brewery, named in honor of 
Colorado’s 300+ days of sunshine, 
recently opened a companion restaurant, 
Scratch Kitchen. Chef Nate Say cooks 
up brewpub classics and an indulgent 
Sunday Brunch. “We just wanted to be the 
kind of place where people could enjoy 
hanging out with their friends, laughing 
and having good conversation, craft beer 
in hand,” says Jean Ditslear, 300 Suns’ 
“Director of Happiness.”

BREWHOP TROLLEY
Hop on, hop off! The 
BrewHop Trolley is a fun, 
responsible way to visit 
many of Longmont’s 
breweries in one day. One 
low daily ticket allows you 
to jump on and off the 
vintage trolley whenever 
you wish.

Brewhop also offers special tours for sporting 
events, food/cocktail pairings, and private event charters. 

PH
O

TO
S 

FR
O

M
 T

O
P:

 S
AR

AH
H

IL
LP

H
O

TO
G

RA
PH

Y.
C

O
M

; C
O

U
RT

ES
Y 

30
0 

SU
N

S;
 E

RI
C

 B
LY

TH
E

http://www.visitlongmont.org/


WWW.VISITLONGMONT.ORG	 33

WIBBY BREWING
209 Emery St., 303-776-4594; www.wibbybrewing.com.

Wibby features German-style lagers with a unique American 
twist. Events include live music, trivia nights, and sports 
leagues. There are food trucks on-site weekly, and the entire 
brewery is dog-friendly. The large outdoor patio is a great 
gathering place. Free brewery tours. 

CIDERY

ST. VRAIN CIDERY
350 Terry St., Ste 130, 303-258-6910;  
www.stvraincidery.com.

St. Vrain Cidery is the largest all-cider taproom in all of 
Colorado, with 36 rotating cider flavors. In addition to making 
their own dry American-style ciders, they also celebrate 
Colorado fermentations made all over the state. Special 
events include live music and cider/food pairings. 

DISTILLERIES
DRY LAND DISTILLERS
471 Main St, 720-400-4945; www.drylanddistillers.com.

A modern twist on a classic 50s-era cocktail lounge, serving 
spirits that honor the wild, iconic places of Colorado and the 
American West.

LONGTUCKY SPIRITS
350 Terry St., Ste 120, 720-545-2017;  
www.longtuckyspirits.com.

Community-focused craft distillery features spirits made 
with customized local ingredients in an industrial setting 
with a vibrant cocktail lounge. Free and VIP tours available.

STILL CELLARS DISTILLERY AND ARTHOUSE
1115 Colorado Ave., Ste C, 720-204-6064;  
www.stillcellars.com.

Handcrafted, certified-organic spirits celebrate the 
complexities of the original ingredients and offer a truly 
unique sipping experience. Special events include art 
exhibitions, live music, and theatre performances. ✽

OSKAR BLUES BREWERY
Oskar Blues Homemade Liquids & Solids, 1555 S. Hover, 
303-485-9400; www.oskarbluesfooderies.com.  
Tasty Weasel Taproom, 1800 Pike Road, 303-776-1914; 
www.oskarblues.com/location/longmont-co-tasty- 
weasel-taproom. 

Oskar Blues started the canned craft beer revolution! Tasty 
Weasel features 10 brews on tap and free brewery tours. 
Homemade Liquids & Solids features a large outdoor patio 
and live music, plus a Cajun-inspired menu. 

OUTWORLD BREWING
1725 Vista View Dr., Ste B, 720-545-2337;  
www.outworldbrewing.com.

More than just great beer and food, this new brewpub offers 
unique touches like catwalks, a curved mezzanine, and an 
upstairs room punctuated by a starlit ceiling. Outworld’s 
atmosphere engages the senses for an experience that’s 
anything but ordinary.

THE POST BREWING CO. 
1258 S. Hover, 720-588-2883;  
www.postbrewing.com/longmont

The Post Brewing Company brews beers that are gosh 
darn delicious and memorable. Their beers have been 
purposefully designed to pair perfectly with their famous 
fried chicken, made with seasoned, gluten-free flour. 

PRIMITIVE BREWING
2025 Ionosphere St., Unit 101; www.primitive.beer.

Colorado’s first exclusively spontaneous, barrel-fermented 
beer blendery, with funky yet balanced flavor profiles 
emphasizing Colorado ingredients. 

PUMPHOUSE BREWERY/RED ZONE  
540 Main St., 303-702-0881;  
www.pumphousebrewery.com.

A classic brewpub and sports bar all under one roof, 
featuring a large eclectic menu with a family-friendly 
atmosphere. Pumphouse brews are available only on-site.

SHOES & BREWS
63 S Pratt Pkwy, Unit B, 720-340-4290;  
www.shoesbrews.com.

Shoes & Brews combines a specialty running store in the 
front and a taproom (with patio) in the back that serves up 
more than 20 of Colorado’s finest craft brews. Locally made 
snacks and dog treats also available. 

BREWERIES

300 SUNS BREWING
331 First Ave., Unit C, 720-442-8292;  
www.300sunsbrewing.com.

Small craft brewery with a large tasting room and an on-site 
restaurant. Special events include live music, comedy 
nights, and benefits for local nonprofits. 

BOOTSTRAP BREWING
142 Pratt St., 720-438-8488; www.bootstrapbrewing.com.

Visit the tasting room and enjoy an award-winning flight or a 
pint, or buy some beer to go, fresh from the source. 

COLLISION BREWING
1436 Skyway Dr., 720-996-1850;  
www.collisionbrewco.com.

This car-themed brewery features a “collision” of beer 
flavors, plus a full brewpub menu that celebrates local 
ingredients, and inspiring mountain views from the 
expansive patio. 

GROSSEN BART BREWERY
1025 Delaware Ave., 720-438-2060; www.grossenbart.com.

Experience the purest form of outlandish character at this 
10-barrel brew house. Enjoy beer brewed on site, weekly 
live music, and free popcorn. 

LEFT HAND BREWING
1265 Boston Ave., 303-772-0258; www.lefthandbrewing.com.

Longmont’s oldest brewery is nationally known for their Milk 
Stout Nitro. Enjoy seasonal selections and limited-edition 
brews from the pilot system in the taproom. Free brewery 
tours daily; reserve a spot online. Monthly calendar includes 
live music, food trucks, and other special events. Large 
outdoor patios offer cornhole and table games.

LONGS PEAK PUB & TAPHOUSE
600 Longs Peak Ave., 303-651-7886;  
www.mountainsunpub.com. 

Longs Peak Pub features 21 finely crafted beers on tap, 
including more than a dozen Mountain Sun ales and a  
great Mountain Sun pub menu. In addition, they pour seven 
wines and World-Famous Mountain Sun Margaritas on tap. 
With a spacious, inviting patio, Longs Peak Pub is a  
great family destination. 

CRAFT BEVERAGES DIRECTORY
If you see a , it means furry friends are welcome, either inside or on the patio only.

THE POST BREWING CO.
The Post’s award-winning beers 
were all specially designed to pair 
perfectly with their delectable 
fried chicken and other classic 
comfort food.

PH
O

TO
S 

LE
FT

 T
O

 R
IG

H
T:

 C
O

U
RT

ES
Y 

PU
M

PH
O

U
SE

 B
RE

W
ER

Y/
RE

DZ
O

N
E;

 C
O

U
RT

ES
Y 

TH
E 

PO
ST

 B
RE

W
IN

G
 C

O
.; 

SA
RA

H
H

IL
LP

H
O

TO
G

RA
PH

Y.
C

O
M

PUMPHOUSE
The Pumphouse is a two-part 
brewpub, with a family-friendly 
atmosphere on one side and a 
premier sports bar on the other.  
The delicious brews of all styles  
and flavors are available only on site.

ST. VRAIN CIDERY
Who says beer drinkers should have 
all the fun? St. Vrain Cidery features 
36 rotating hard ciders on tap, 
including enticing flavor combos 
they make themselves, plus guest 
taps from other Colorado cideries.

https://goo.gl/maps/fE2BNzzxwz12
http://www.wibbybrewing.com
http://www.stvraincidery.com.St
http://www.stvraincidery.com.St
http://www.drylanddistillers.com.
http://www.longtuckyspirits.com
http://www.stillcellars.com.Handcrafted
http://www.oskarbluesfooderies.com
http://www.oskarblues.com/location/longmont-co-tasty-weasel-taproom
http://www.oskarblues.com/location/longmont-co-tasty-weasel-taproom
http://www.outworldbrewing.com
http://www.postbrewing.com/longmont
http://www.primitive.beer
http://www.pumphousebrewery.com
http://www.shoesbrews.com
http://www.300sunsbrewing.com
http://www.bootstrapbrewing.com
http://www.collisionbrewco.com
http://www.grossenbart.com
http://www.lefthandbrewing.com
http://www.mountainsunpub.com


34	 WWW.VISITLONGMONT.ORG

   DOG- 
FRIENDLY 
LONGMONT

LOVE DOGS?  
So do we!  

You’ll find plenty to do with your  
favorite furry friend during your  

visit to Longmont.

AT UNION RESERVOIR, dogs get their own 
designated beach! Let your pup cool off with a 
refreshing dip, or share your paddleboard. ✽

LEASHED DOGS are welcome on hikes and 
walks all over the area, including at McIntosh 

Lake, Golden Ponds, Rabbit Mountain  
Open Space, St. Vrain Greenway, and  

Lagerman Agricultural Preserve.

FIVE OF LONGMONT’S PARKS  
have designated off-leash areas for  
pups to run free. Search the Park  

and Trail Finder at  
www.LongmontColorado.gov. 

HAPPY HOUR is even happier when  
Fido is by your side! Find out which of our  

craft breweries welcome dogs,  
pages 32-33.

MANY OF OUR HOTELS are dog-friendly, 
too. Check our Lodging Directory  

on pages 40-41.

Room
Service?

Social Poll Winner: 
We asked our social media followers 

about their favorite  
pet-friendly place In Longmont.  

First Place! Wibby Brewing

PH
O

TO
S 

FR
O

M
 T

O
P 

C
LO

C
KW

IS
E:

 S
AR

AH
 W

AL
SH

; S
H

ER
RI

 O
’H

AR
A;

 S
H

U
TT

ER
ST

O
C

K.
C

O
M

; S
AM

 R
O

G
ER

S;
 S

AM
 P

AR
KS

http://www.LongmontColorado.gov


WWW.VISITLONGMONT.ORG	 35

TRADITIONAL FARE 
WITH A TWIST!

OPEN EVERYDAY: 7am-2:30pm
2777 Iris Ave., Boulder 

300 S. Public Rd., Lafayette
379 Main St., Longmont
TangerineEats.com

Fresh & creative
Breakfast/Brunch/Lunch  

just became an experience!  
Expert baristas and a full bar with 

plenty of gluten-free and vegetarian 
delights. Join us!

Longmont’s 
Favorite Color is

 Sunset

512 4th Avenue, Suite 103, Longmont, Colorado 80501 
(303) 776.9011 • VisitLongmont.org

#visitlongmont

Whether you’re a food enthusiast, 
travel buff, pet lover, art 

aficionado or outdoor adventurer, 
let us help you craft your next 

Longmont, Colorado adventure 
filled with experiences that will 

create lasting memories.

Jennifer Clark, Espresso Yourself Photography @espyphoto

BIFF1.com/longmont

Proud to bring  
world class films  
and filmmakers 
to Longmont 
every March

LONGMONT MUSEUM  //  STEWART AUDITORIUM

BIFF LONGMONT

http://www.visitlongmont.org
http://www.tangerineeats.com
http://www.biff1.com/longmont


36	 WWW.VISITLONGMONT.ORG

DISCOVER COLORADO’S FRONT RANGE 
Because Longmont is centrally located, it’s the ideal starting point for exploring Colorado’s 

majestic Front Range of the Rocky Mountains. Most of our favorite day-tripping destinations—
including Rocky Mountain National Park, Boulder, and Lyons—are within an hour’s drive, 
depending on traffic and weather. That means you can easily get back to Longmont in  

time for dinner and a stunning sunset over the mountains. 
Find more destinations at VisitLongmont.org/things-to-do/day-trips. 

➤ FORT COLLINS has a downtown historic 
district featuring specialty shops and 
restaurants, plus hiking trails galore up at 
Horsetooth Mountain Open Space. It’s also 
home to Colorado State University.  
Distance from Longmont: 30 miles.

➤ DENVER, the state’s capital and largest city, 
has something for everyone, from museums 
and art galleries to children’s activities and 
professional sports teams. Don’t miss the 
gold-domed State Capitol Building, 16th 
Street Mall, Denver Museum of Nature & 
Science, Denver Botanic Garden, or Elitch 
Gardens Theme and Water Park.  
Distance from Longmont: 36 miles. ✽

➤ ROCKY MOUNTAIN NATIONAL PARK (RMNP) 
is the home of Longs Peak, our city’s namesake mountain. 
It boasts 415 square miles of outdoor activities, including 
hiking, camping, and wildlife viewing any time of year, plus 
snowshoeing, cross-country skiing, and sledding in the  
winter. In the summer, drive along Trail Ridge Road, the  
highest, continuous paved road (more than 12,000 feet)  
in the U.S. Distance from Longmont: 35 miles.

➤ LYONS is a quaint little town with plenty of places to 
explore, learn, shop, eat, and drink. You’ll also pass through it 
on your way to RMNP and Estes Park. In the summer, don’t 
miss the Redstone Museum. Music lovers will enjoy the festi-
vals at Planet Bluegrass. Distance from Longmont: 12 miles.

➤ NIWOT is Longmont’s closest neighbor, with a small, 
easy-walking downtown filled with antique stores, galleries, 
and restaurants. Don’t miss First Friday Art Walks and  
Rock & Rails summer concerts.
Distance from Longmont: 7 miles

➤ BOULDER is the home of Pearl Street Mall, a vibrant, 
pedestrian-only outdoor mall in the heart of downtown 
with unique restaurants and shops, fun events, and a 
variety of street performers. The city also has museums, 
historic sites, scenic hiking, and the beautiful University of 
Colorado campus. Distance from Longmont: 16 miles. 

➤ THE WILD ANIMAL SANCTUARY in Keenesburg is 
a huge, 720-acre facility that provides a loving home for 
large animals rescued from illegal or abusive situations. 
Resident animals include African lions, wolves, bears, 
tigers, and a camel. Distance from Longmont: 36 miles. PH

O
TO

S 
FR

O
M

 T
O

P 
LE

FT
 C

LO
C

KW
IS

E:
 D

AR
C

Y 
KI

EF
EL

; C
O

U
RT

ES
Y 

TO
W

N
 O

F 
LY

O
N

S;
 C

O
U

RT
ES

Y 
DO

W
N

TO
W

N
 B

O
U

LD
ER

; C
O

U
RT

ES
Y 

DO
W

N
TO

W
N

 B
O

U
LD

ER
; C

O
U

RT
ES

Y 
C

IT
Y 

O
F 

DE
N

VE
R;

 C
O

U
RT

ES
Y 

W
AS

; C
O

U
RT

ES
Y 

TO
W

N
 O

F 
N

IW
O

T



WWW.VISITLONGMONT.ORG	 37

505 Main Street
Downtown Longmont
303-776-2211
www.ecrackpots.com

POTTERY PAINTING - GLASS FUSING - MOSAICS - MORE!

WALK-INS
always 

Welcome!

Register online for adult classes, story time & camps!

Make YOU-nique Gifts!Make YOU-nique Gifts!

KUHL - PRANA - PATAGONIA - DARN TOUGH - TOAD & CO.

We have classes too!
- Summer Camps
- Story Time
- Glass Fusing
- Clay Handbuilding
- Metal Stamping
- Board Art

501 Main Street
Downtown Longmont
720-204-6173
www.OldTownOut�tters.com

Shop Local.

7504 Hygiene Road Hygiene, CO 80503    303.651.1106    Mon-Sat 10-5  Sun10-3   rabbitbrushgallery.com       

4 Great Reasons to Visit Hygiene!

• 70+ local artists
• Fine arts, jewelry and 
  accessories, home décor
• One-of-a-kind gifts
• Ever-changing selection

7510 Hygiene Road  Hygiene, CO 80503   720.491.1495  owners@reddoorartsandmore.com    

The Red Door 
Arts & More

Historic Hygiene’s Crane Hollow Café 
Serving home-made breakfasts and 
lunches in a friendly atmosphere 
for over 50 years.

Fabulous local artist 
creations, fair trade 
items, jewelry from 
Richard Lindsey and 
so much more awaits 
you at this unique 
shopping destination!

Stop in 
and you 
will find:

• Gluten Free Bakery
• Butcher Shop
• Apothecary
• Market
• Deli

7502 Hygiene Road  Hygiene, CO 80503   303.776.1551   Mon-Sat 7-2  Sun 8-2   

11809 N. 75th St. Hygiene, CO 80503   720.378.7923  Mon-Thurs 8-6:30  Fri & Sat 8-6  Sun 9-6  themountainfountain.com

FIND YOUR

FUN!
GetBoulder.com

Your  
COMPLETE

Guide To
Boulder County.

Follow Us:
@BoulderMagazine

http://www.ecrackpots.com
http://www.OldTownOut�tters.com
mailto:owners@reddoorartsandmore.com
http://www.getboulder.com
http://www.rabbitbrushgallery.com
http://www.themountainfountain.com


38	 WWW.VISITLONGMONT.ORG

Say “I Do” in Longmont 

restored buildings that feature ornate finishes, 
original fixtures, and a glimpse of what it was 
like when things were simpler and life moved 
at a more leisurely pace.

EXPECT THE UNEXPECTED
Be bold. Be unique. Choose from surprising 
options like one of Longmont’s scenic parks 
or beautiful churches, museums, or galleries, 
a “happening” brewery, or an industrial  
luxe venue. ✽

DOWN ON THE FARM (OR ORCHARD)
Our area farms and orchards give you the 
feeling of being miles away from civilization, 
yet they’re all conveniently located. These 
venues offer idyllic settings and fresh,  
farm-to-table cuisine to help make your  
day memorable.

STEEPED IN RICH HISTORY
Transport your guests back in time when you 
choose one of Longmont’s historic, beautifully 

Longmont has quickly become a popular wedding destination, thanks to 
dozens of unique venue options and the picturesque Rocky Mountains 
as an awe-inspiring backdrop. Visit Longmont can connect you to the 
right hotels, venues, and services to help you plan your perfect wedding. 
Find more information at www.VisitLongmont.org/weddings.

PH
O

TO
S 

FR
O

M
 T

O
P 

C
LO

C
KW

IS
E:

 S
AR

AH
H

IL
LP

H
O

TO
G

RA
PH

Y.
C

O
M

; S
AR

AH
H

IL
LP

H
O

TO
G

RA
PH

Y.
C

O
M

; J
O

H
N

AT
H

AN
 C

AS
TN

ER
; A

U
ST

YN
 E

LI
ZA

BE
TH

http://www.VisitLongmont.org/weddings.PHOTOS


WWW.VISITLONGMONT.ORG	 39

Host Your Next Event in Longmont 

520 Main St Unit B1  Longmont  303.434.8566

8

Our logo is a very valuable asset. It is our brand’s first impression.  
Please never alter our logo. 

BRAND 
STANDARDS

LOGO USAGE DO’S & DON’TS

Do!

1. Keep space around the logo. 
Always leave room around 
the logo so it has space to 
breathe. 

2. Logo can be placed on black, 
white or light neutral colours.

Don’t

1. Don’t place the logo on crazy 
colours. Do create a white 
background for the logo to 
sit in. 

2. Don’t put the logo on busy 
backgrounds. 

3. Don’t rotate the logo. 
4. Don’t change the logo colour. 

It should always be 100% 
black or white.

5. Don’t embellish the logo with 
a shadow or outline.

Designer 
Boutique

Ethically Sourced

Impeccable 
Quality

Many Longmont hotels offer meeting space and rooms  
for your attendees, all in one place.  

See our Lodging Directory on pages 40-41.

With a variety of options for flexible meeting and event space, Longmont 
is the ideal place to host your next event, large or small. We’re centrally 
located along the Rocky Mountain Front Range, just 40 miles from Denver 
International Airport, so it’s convenient for attendees to get here. We’ve 
also got plenty of activities and attractions to keep them busy during their 
free time. Visit Longmont offers complimentary event planning assistance. 
Find out more at www.VisitLongmont.org/groups-meetings. ✽

PH
O

TO
S 

LE
FT

 T
O

 R
IG

H
T:

 C
O

U
RT

ES
Y 

TH
E 

W
IL

D 
G

AM
E;

 M
IK

AY
LA

 A
DA

IR

http://www.VisitLongmont.org/groups-meetings
http://www.snowapparel.us


40	 WWW.VISITLONGMONT.ORG

BAR L MOTEL
1524 Main St. • 303-651-9551
Walking distance to shopping and restaurants on the  
north section of Main Street.

BEST WESTERN PLUS PLAZA HOTEL & EVENT CENTER
1900 Ken Pratt Blvd. • 303-776-2000 
www.bestwestern.com/plusplazahotel
Longmont's only full-service hotel, featuring a chef-prepared 
breakfast and Sleep Number mattresses.

CANDLEWOOD SUITES
1340 Dry Creek Dr. • 303-485-1950 • www.igh.com
Extended-stay all-suites hotel with full kitchens and oversized 
desks. Close to restaurants and shopping.

THE COUNTRYWOOD INN & R.V. PARK
1550 N. Main St. • 303-776-2185 
www.countrywoodinn.com
Quaint, locally owned 10-room inn and 20-space RV park.

COURTYARD BY MARRIOTT
1410 Dry Creek Dr. • 303-682-1166 
www.marriott.com/denlg
Work, relax, and recharge in comfortable, modern rooms  
with plush bedding.

ELLEN’S BED, BATH &… BEGONE!
700 Kimbark St. • 303-776-1676 • www.ellensbandb.com
Eclectic 1905 Victorian home is just a few blocks from 
downtown shops and restaurants. 

FAIRFIELD INN & SUITES
1089 Hover • 303-776-8050 • www.marriott.com
One of Longmont’s newest hotels, in walking distance  
to shops and restaurants. 

HAMPTON INN
850 S. Main St. • 303-772-2554 • www.hamptoninn.com
Centrally located on Main Street, with stunning  
mountain views.

# 
O

F 
RO

O
M

S

EV
EN

T 
SP

AC
E

PO
O

L

H
O

T 
TU

B

FI
TN

ES
S 

C
EN

TE
R

FR
EE

 B
RE

AK
FA

ST

PE
T-

FR
IE

N
D

LYWith so much to do and see around Longmont, 
you’ll want to stay close by so you don’t miss a 
thing. Longmont offers 14 hotel/motel properties 
and a historic B&B, with a range of services. 

LONGMONT LODGING  

	 16						       	

	210	 •	 •		  •	 •	  •	

	 95	 •	 •	 •	 •	 •	  	

	 62	 •	 •		  •	 •	  	

	 75	 •	 •	 •	 •		   	

	 2			   •			    •	

	105	 •			   •		   •	

	 10						       •	

http://www.bestwestern.com/plusplazahotel
http://www.igh.com
http://www.countrywoodinn.com
http://www.marriott.com/denlg
http://www.ellensbandb.com
http://www.marriott.com
http://www.hamptoninn.com


WWW.VISITLONGMONT.ORG	 41

# 
O

F 
RO

O
M

S

EV
EN

T 
SP

AC
E

PO
O

L

H
O

T 
TU

B

FI
TN

ES
S 

C
EN

TE
R

FR
EE

 B
RE

AK
FA

ST

PE
T-

FR
IE

N
D

LY

HILTON GARDEN INN
470 S. Martin St. • 303-651-1414 • www.hilton.com
Opening April 2020. Adjacent to St. Vrain Creek,  
and steps away from restaurants and shopping.

HILTON HOME2 SUITES
1319 Grand Ave. • 303-485-1030 
www.home2suites.hilton.com
Extended-stay, all-suites hotel with relaxing living areas  
and full kitchens. 

HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS HOTEL AND SUITES
1355 Dry Creek Dr. • 303-684-0404 
www.ichotelsgroup.com
Newly renovated, featuring plush bedding  
and blackout shades.

LAMPLIGHTER INN
1642 Main St. • 303-776-7620 
www.longmontlamplightermotel.com
A family-owned business dedicated to offering guests  
the best possible stay. 

RESIDENCE INN BY MARRIOTT
1450 Dry Creek Dr. • 303-702-9933 
www.marriott.com/hotels/travel/vbori
Extended-stay travel in a warm, informal,  
residential setting. 

SPRINGHILL SUITES BY MARRIOTT
1470 Dry Creek Dr. • 303-682-2894 
www.marriott.com/denbl
An all-suite hotel with separate areas for sleeping,  
working, eating, and relaxing.

TWIN PEAKS SUPER 8
2446 N. Main St. • 303-772-8106 
www.super8.com/Longmont
Affordable lodging with award-winning housekeeping  
and an affordable airport shuttle service.

PREFER A VACATION HOME?
The Longmont area is home to a number 
of short-term rentals of different sizes to  
accommodate your needs, from a quiet 
couples’ retreat to a large family reunion. 
Visit airbnb.com, homeaway.com, or vrbo.com.

	 75	 •	 •	 •	 •	 •	  •	

	 90	 •	 •		  •	 •	  	

	105	 •	 •		  •		   	

	 84	 •	 •	 •	 •	 •	  •	

	 64					     •	  •	

	 36						       	

	100	 •	 •		  •	 •	  •	

Free 
pass 

to 
local 
gym

PH
O

TO
 B

Y 
JO

AN
IE

 W
IE

SM
AN

http://www.hilton.com
http://www.home2suites.hilton.com
http://www.ichotelsgroup.com
http://www.longmontlamplightermotel.com
http://www.marriott.com/hotels/travel/vbori
http://www.marriott.com/denbl
http://www.super8.com/Longmont


42	 WWW.VISITLONGMONT.ORG

Development
Services

Center

Left Hand Greenway

N
 7

5t
h 

St
N 

75
th 

St

Horizon Pky

Colgate Dr

Sp
en

ce
r S

t

15th Ave

11th Ave

 

Sandstone Ranch Rd

Pa
ce

 St

Te
rry

 St

S S
un

se
t S

t

M
A

IN
 S

T
M

A
IN

 S
T

M
A

IN
 S

T

Special thanks to Lisa Shertz from the City of Longmont  
for her help in creating this map.

●14

●1

●7

●2

●8 ●3

●9 ●4

●10

●5

●11●12

●13

●15

●16

●17

●18
●19

●21

LONGMONT CITY MAP



WWW.VISITLONGMONT.ORG	 43

Development
Services

Center

Left Hand Greenway

N
 7

5t
h 

St
N 

75
th 

St

Horizon Pky

Colgate Dr

Sp
en

ce
r S

t

15th Ave

11th Ave

 

Sandstone Ranch Rd

Pa
ce

 St

Te
rry

 St

S S
un

se
t S

t

M
A

IN
 S

T
M

A
IN

 S
T

M
A

IN
 S

T

Special thanks to Lisa Shertz from the City of Longmont  
for her help in creating this map.

LONGMONT AREA ADVERTISERS

1.	 Angles Sports Exchange  
24 9th Ave.

2. 	Blue Skies Massage  
& Wellness  
2919 17th Ave, Suite 116

3. 	Board & Brush  
611 Ken Pratt Blvd

4. 	Boulder International  
Film Festival  
Longmont Museum,  
400 Quail Rd

5.  Longmont Rec Center  
& Services  
310 Quail Rd

6.  Collision Brewing  
1436 Skyway Dr

7.  Colorado Aromatics  
340 Lashley St., Unit 220

8.  Fabulous Finds Upscale 
Consignment  
600 South Airport Rd 

9.  Front Range Mercantile  
1201 S Sunset St

10. Hampton Inn By Hilton  
 850 South Main St

11.  J. Marie Skin Studio  
 1125 Neon Forest Circle, 
#100

12. Keseric, Linda -  
Prospect Sales Co  
730-A Tenacity Dr,  
Prospect

13. La Momo Maes Bakery  
900 S. Hover St

14. Longmont Museum  
400 Quail Rd

15. Marriott Hotels:
	 SpringHill Suites   

1470 Dry Creek Dr
	 Residence Inn   

1450 Dry Creek Dr
	 Courtyard   

1410 Dry Creek Dr 
16. Niwot Business  

Association  
2nd Ave, Niwot

17. Post Brewing Co.  
1258 South Hover Rd

18. Rabbit Brush/
	 The Mountain Fountain/
	 Crane Hollow Cafe/
	 Red Door Arts & More  

7510 Hygiene Rd,  
Hygiene

19. Victoria Inn Apartments  
2400 17th Ave

20. Wild Animal Sanctuary 
visit www.wildanimal 
sanctuary.org

21. WK Real Estate  
Longmont  
2101 Ken Pratt Blvd

●6

●20

For a detailed Downtown  
Longmont map  

see p. 22-23.

Go to VisitLongmont.org
for Events, Shopping, Dining,  

Activities, and much more!

http://www.wildanimalsanctuary.org
http://www.visitlongmont.org


44	 WWW.VISITLONGMONT.ORG

LONGMONT AMENITIES
Arts, Culture,  
& History
Agricultural Heritage Center
8348 Ute Highway
303-776-8688
www.bouldercounty.org
Board & Brush
611 Ken Pratt Blvd.
720-340-1156
www.boardandbrush.com/
Longmont
Boulder International  
Film Festival
www.biff1.com
Callahan House
312 Terry St.
303-776-5191
www.longmontcolorado.gov
Centennial State Ballet
1422 Nelson Road
303-772-1335; www.
centennialstateballet.org
Dougherty Museum
8306 N. 107th St.
303-776-2520
www.bouldercounty.org
Firehouse Art Center
303-651-2787
667 Fourth Ave.
www.firehouseart.org
Front Range Film Festival
www.filmfreeway.com
FrontRangeFilmFestival
Jesters Dinner Theatre
224 Main St.
303-682-9980
www.jesterstheatre.com
Longmont Chorale
303-651-SONG
www.longmontchorale.org
Longmont Concert Band
www.longmontconcertband.org
Longmont Museum &  
Cultural Center
400 Quail Road
303-651-8374
www.longmontcolorado.gov
Longmont Symphony  
Orchestra 
519 Main St. (Rear)
303-772-5796;  
www.longmontsymphony.org
Longmont Theatre Company
513 Main St.
303-772-5200
www.longmonttheatre.org
Longmont Youth Symphony
519 Main St. (Rear)
303-351-1452
www.longmontyouthsymphony.org

Longs Peak Chorus
1303 S. Bross
303-678-9967
www.longspeakchorus.org
Rabbit Brush Gallery
7504 Hygiene Road
303-651-1106
www.rabbitbrushgallery.com
Russell Coburn Gallery
700 Tenacity Dr., #102
720-745-8441
www.russellcoburngallery.com
St. Vrain Historical Society
(Old Mill Park, Hoverhome & 
Farmstead, St. Stephen’s Church)
303-776-1870
www.stvrainhistoricalsociety.org
Tower of Compassion
1151 S. Pratt Pkwy
www.longmontcolorado.gov
Walnut Gallery
364 Main St.
505-797-9239
www.thewalnutgallery.com

Community 
Resources
Boulder County Fairgrounds
9595 Nelson Road 
303-441-3927
www.bouldercounty.org
Ed & Ruth Lehman YMCA
950 Lashley St.
303-776-0370
www.ymcanoco.org
Longmont Area Chamber of 
Commerce
528 Main St.
303-776-5295
www.longmontchamber.org

Longmont Art in Public Places
400 Quail Road
303-651-8924
www.longmontcolorado.gov
Longmont Downtown  
Development Authority
320 Main St.
303-651-8484
www.downtownlongmont.com
Longmont Economic  
Development Partnership
1925 Pike Road, #202
303-651-0128; www.longmont.org
Longmont Public Library
409 4th Ave.
303-651-8470
www.longmontcolorado.gov
Longmont Senior Center
910 Longs Peak Ave.
303-651-8411
www.longmontcolorado.gov
Samples Support 
620 Kimbark St.
720-684-6102
www.samplesupports.com. 
St. Vrain Memorial Building
700 Longs Peak Ave.
303-651-8404
www.longmontcolorado.gov
Vance Brand  
Municipal Airport
229 Airport Road
303-651-8431
www.longmontcolorado.gov

Day Trips
Boulder
www.bouldercolorado.usa 
www.boulderdowntown.com

Celestial Seasonings
4600 Sleepytime Dr., Boulder
303-581-1266
www.celestialseasonings.com
Denver
www.visitdenver.org
Eldora Ski Resort
2861 Eldora Ski Road, Nederland
303-440-8700; www.eldora.com
Fort Collins
www.visitfortcollins.com
Lyons 
www.townoflyons.com
Lyons Redstone Museum 
3340 High St., Lyons
303-823-5271
www.lyonsredstonemuseum.com
Niwot
www.niwot.com
Planet Bluegrass
500 W. Main St., Lyons
303-823-0848
www.bluegrass.com
Rocky Mountain National Park
www.nps.gov/romo
Wild Animal Sanctuary
2999 Co. Rd. 53, Keenesburg
303-536-0118; www.wildanimal
sanctuary.org

Dining
For a full list of restaurants,  
www.VisitLongmont.org, or stop 
by the Visitor Center at  
512 4th Ave, Ste. 103, to grab a 
printed guide you can keep with 
you on your adventures. 
Aime’s Love Gluten-Free 
Bakery
331 Main St.
720-340-4636
www.aimeslove.com.
Absolutely everything is  
gluten-free and delicious! Menu 
includes all kinds of baked goods, 
plus sandwiches, quiche, crepes, 
chicken pot pie, and soups. 
Cheese Importers 
103 Main St.
303-772-9599
www.cheeseimporters.com. 
A French Bistro atmosphere 
offering French onion soup, 
fantastic grilled sandwiches, 
quiche, baked goods, and a full 
bar. Don’t miss the walk-in cooler 
filled with cheese varieties from 
all over the world.
Collision Brewing Company  
& Restaurant
1436 Skyway Dr.
720-996-1850
www.collisionbrewco.com.
Classic brewpub fare with a  PH

O
TO

 B
Y 

SH
ER

RI
 O

’H
AR

A

Sunset Pool

http://www.bouldercounty.org
http://www.downtownlongmont.com
http://www.bouldercounty.org
http://www.boardandbrush.com/
http://www.biff1.com
http://www.longmontcolorado.gov
http://www.centennialstateballet.org
http://www.centennialstateballet.org
http://www.bouldercounty.org
http://www.firehouseart.org
http://www.filmfreeway.com
http://www.jesterstheatre.com
http://www.longmontchorale.org
http://www.longmontconcertband.org
http://www.longmontcolorado.gov
http://www.longmontsymphony.org
http://www.longmonttheatre.org
http://www.longmontyouthsymphony.org
http://www.longspeakchorus.org
http://www.rabbitbrushgallery.com
http://www.russellcoburngallery.com
http://www.stvrainhistoricalsociety.org
http://www.longmontcolorado.gov
http://www.thewalnutgallery.com
http://www.ymcanoco.org
http://www.longmontchamber.org
http://www.longmontcolorado.gov
http://www.longmont.org
http://www.longmontcolorado.gov
http://www.longmontcolorado.gov
http://www.samplesupports.com
http://www.longmontcolorado.gov
http://www.longmontcolorado.gov
http://www.bouldercolorado.usa
http://www.boulderdowntown.com
http://www.celestialseasonings.com
http://www.visitdenver.org
http://www.eldora.com
http://www.visitfortcollins.com
http://www.townoflyons.com
http://www.lyonsredstonemuseum.com
http://www.niwot.com
http://www.bluegrass.com
http://www.nps.gov/romo
http://www.wildanimalsanctuary.org
http://www.VisitLongmont.org
http://www.aimeslove.com
http://www.cheeseimporters.com
http://www.collisionbrewco.com


WWW.VISITLONGMONT.ORG	 45

creative twist. Enjoy a classic beef burg-
er—or mix it up with an elk burger patty, a 
miso ginger tofu patty, or pork. The menu 
also includes appetizers, salads, sand-
wiches, and entrees.
Crane Hollow Cafe
7502 Hygiene Road 
303-776-1551
Cozy cafe featuring traditional breakfast 
grub such as omelets & French toast, plus 
patio seating.
Flavor of India 
516 Main St.
303-682-9010
www.flavorofindiacolorado.com. 
Authentic Indian cuisine at affordable 
prices. Every dish contains multiple spices 
that are a treat to the senses.
Jefes Tacos & Tequila
246 Main St.
303-827-3790
www.jefeslongmont.com.
From street tacos to seared ahi tacos, 
Jefes combines authentic Mexican food 
with modern cuisine.
La Momo Maes Bakery 
900 S. Hover
720-684-6884
www.longmontbakery.com. 
Family-owned business offering fresh, 
made-to-order cakes, pies, pastries, 
and many other sweet treats for all 
occasions.
Pumphouse/Red Zone
540 Main St.
303-702-0881
www.pumphousebrewery.com. 
A classic brewpub and high-end sports 
bar all under one roof, featuring craft 
brews on tap, a large eclectic menu, and a 
family-friendly atmosphere.
Scratch Kitchen
335 First Ave.
720-442-8292
www.scratchkitchencolorado.com.
This companion restaurant to 300 Suns 
Brwery serves up craft food that perfectly 
complements the craft beers. Don’t miss 
the Bacon Onion Jam Grilled Cheese. 
Sunday brunch features indulgent choices 
like chicken and waffles and omelets.
Smokin Bowls
449 Main St.
720-815-2875
www.smokinbowlsrestaurant.com.
A fast-casual bowl restaurant with an 
emphasis on fresh, local ingredients and 
highlighting cuisines from around the 
world. Perfect for a quick, convenient 
lunch or a family-friendly dinner.
Tangerine
379 Main St.
720-815-2888
www.tangerineeats.com.
Tangerine offers innovative takes on tra-
ditional breakfast/brunch/lunch fare, with 
many vegetarian and gluten-free options. 
Expect farm-fresh ingredients, expert 
baristas, and bright, cheery décor.

continued on page 46  ➤

Come enjoy freshly remodeled guestrooms and  
views of the Rocky Mountains…

and don’t forget, the WI-FI is on us, as is the hot breakfast!
We love having you here.™

• Indoor Pool and Spa
• Business Center
• Fitness Center

• Free Hot Breakfast
• Free WIFI

• Ranked # 1 hotel  
in Longmont on  

Trip Advisor
• Closest  Hotel  to 
Historic Downtown 

Longmont

850 South Main Street  •  Longmont, CO 80501  •  303.772.2554

http://www.flavorofindiacolorado.com
http://www.jefeslongmont.com
http://www.longmontbakery.com
http://www.pumphousebrewery.com
http://www.scratchkitchencolorado.com
http://www.smokinbowlsrestaurant.com
http://www.tangerineeats.com
https://www.hilton.com/en/hotels/denlmhx-hampton-longmont/?SEO_id=GMB-HP-DENLMHX
http://www.stvraincidery.com


46	 WWW.VISITLONGMONT.ORG

The Mountain Fountain
11809 N. 75th St.
720-378-7923
www.themountainfountain.com
Friendly neighborhood market 
featuring a deli, butcher shop, 
gluten-free bakery, coffee bar, and 
apothecary, showcasing local and 
Colorado-made products.
The Post Brewing Co.
1258 S. Hover
720-588-2883  
www.postbrewing.com.
Delicious comfort food including 
famous fried chicken that’s 
dipped in buttermilk and sea-
soned with gluten-free flour. The 
full bar serves up Post brews that 
were purposefully designed to 
pair with the menu items.
The Roost 
526 Main St.
530-953-8192  
www.theroostlongmont.com.
Rustic-chic hangout with New 
American pub grub and local 
craft beers, plus live music and a 
rooftop bar. 
Wonder Tours
473 Main St.
303-525-3218
www.wondertours.com.
Wonder Tours’ guided excursions 
connect locals and visitors alike 
with places they didn’t know about 
or ones they pass by all the time 
and “wonder” what the food is 
like. Tours on the calendar include 
mystery dinners, food tours, 
brewery tours, wine/chocolate 
tours, and scavenger hunts.

Farm to Table
The Art of Cheese
11227 N. 66th St.
303-579-9537 
www.theartofcheese.com
Aspen Moon Farm
8020 Hygiene Rd.
www.aspenmoonfarm.com

The Bee Hugger Farm
12590 Ute Highway
Facebook: The Bee Hugger
Boulder County/Longmont 
Farmers Markets
9595 Nelson Road
www.bcfm.org
Cheese Importers
103 Main St.
303-772-9599 
www.cheeseimporters.com
The Kitchen Company
464 Main St.
720-745-5600
www.kitchencolongmont.com
Ollin Farms 
8627 N. 95th St.
www.ollinfarms.com
Oxford Gardens
10145 Oxford Road
www.oxfordgardensboulder.com
Rocky Mountain Pumpkin Ranch
9059 Ute Highway
www.rockymtnpumpkinranch.com
Sol y Sombra Farm
11971 N. 75th St.
www.solysombrafarm.com
Sunflower Farm
11150 Prospect Road
www.sunflowerfarminfo.com
Ya-Ya Farm & Orchard
6914 Ute Highway
www.yayafarmandorchard.com

Shopping & 
Services
Angles Sports Exchange
24 Ninth Ave.
720-600-6855
www.anglessportsexchange.com
Blue Skies Massage  
& Wellness
2919 17th Ave., Ste. 116
720-475-6298
www.blueskiesmassage.com

Brown’s Shoe Fit Co.
373 Main St.
303-776-2920
www.brownsshoefitcompany.com
Colorado Aromatics
340 Lashley St., #220
303-651-2062
www.coloradoaromatics.com
Crackpots
505 Main St.
303-776-2211
www.ecrackpots.com
Crystal Joys
372 Main St.
720-526-6183
www.crystaljoys.com
Fabulous Finds Upscale  
Consignment
600 S. Airport Road
720-340-4152
www.fabfindsconsign.com
Front Range Mercantile
1201 S. Sunset St.
303-776-6605
www.frontrangeindoor
fleamarket.com
Ivy Rose
520 Main St., #1A
720-600-5955
www.ivyroselongmont.com
J. Marie Skin Studio
1125 Neon Forest Circle
303-641-8670
www.jmarieskinstudio.com
Magic Fairy Gifts
634 Main St.
720-771-0359
www.magiconmainlongmont.com
Niwot Business Association
www.niwot.com
Old Town Outfitters
501 Main St.
720-204-6173
www.oldtownoutfitters.com 
Prospect Sales Company
(Linda Keseric)
730-A Tenacity Dr., Prospect
303-684-9999
www.prospectnewtown.com
Regal Village at the Peaks
1230 S. Hover
844-462-7342
www.regmovies.com

RE/MAX Alliance 
(Kathy Crowder)
512 Fourth Ave., #101
303-775-0206
www.kathycrowder.com
RE/MAX Alliance (Kit Magley)
512 Fourth Ave., #101
303-775-5177; www.kitmagley.
homesincolorado.com
Robin Chocolates
600 S. Airport Road
720-204-8003
www.robinchocolates.com
Simply Bulk Market
418 Main St.
303-678-7069
www.simplybulkmarket.com
Snow Apparel
520 Main St., #1B
303-434-8566
www.snowapparel.us
The Great Frame Up
430 Main St.
303-772-7293; www.longmont.
thegreatframeup.com
The Red Door Arts & More
7510 Hygiene Road 
720-491-1495 
www.reddoorartsandmore.com
Victoria Inn Apartments
2400 17th Ave.
303-772-4667
www.victoriainnapts.com
Village at the Peaks
1250 S. Hover
www.villageatthepeaks.com
Wildflower Mercantile
360 Main St.
303-651-0830; Facebook:  
Wildflower Mercantile
WK Real Estate Longmont
2101 Ken Pratt Blvd., #100
303-541-1928
www.wkre.com

Sports, 
Recreation, 
& Fun
Boulder County Parks  
& Open Space
www.bouldercounty.org

L O N G M O N T  A M E N I T I E S

PH
O

TO
S 

BY
 S

H
ER

RI
 O

’H
AR

A

Old Town Outfitters

Longmont Ice Pavilion

➤ continued from page 45

http://www.themountainfountain.com
http://www.postbrewing.com
http://www.theroostlongmont.com
http://www.wondertours.com
http://www.theartofcheese.com
http://www.bcfm.org
http://www.cheeseimporters.com
http://www.kitchencolongmont.com
http://www.oxfordgardensboulder.com
http://www.rockymtnpumpkinranch.com
http://www.sunflowerfarminfo.com
http://www.yayafarmandorchard.com
http://www.anglessportsexchange.com
http://www.blueskiesmassage.com
http://www.brownsshoefitcompany.com
http://www.coloradoaromatics.com
http://www.ecrackpots.com
http://www.crystaljoys.com
http://www.fabfindsconsign.com
http://www.frontrangeindoor
http://www.ivyroselongmont.com
http://www.jmarieskinstudio.com
http://www.magiconmainlongmont.com
http://www.niwot.com
http://www.oldtownoutfitters.com
http://www.prospectnewtown.com
http://www.regmovies.com
http://www.kathycrowder.com
http://www.kitmagley.homesincolorado.com
http://www.kitmagley.homesincolorado.com
http://www.robinchocolates.com
http://www.simplybulkmarket.com
http://www.snowapparel.us
http://www.longmont.thegreatframeup.com
http://www.longmont.thegreatframeup.com
http://www.reddoorartsandmore.com
http://www.victoriainnapts.com
http://www.villageatthepeaks.com
http://www.wkre.com
http://www.bouldercounty.org


WWW.VISITLONGMONT.ORG	 47

464 Main Street
Longmont

720-745-5600
KitchenCoLongmont.com

Try one of our cooking classes in our very own chefs kitchen! 
Visit our website for our schedule and to register.

Button Rock Preserve/ 
Ralph Price Reservoir
www.longmontcolorado.gov 
(type “Button Rock Preserve”  
in the search bar)
Centennial Lanes
110 E. Ninth Ave.
303-651-3800
www.centennial-lanes.com
Centennial Swimming Pool
1201 Alpine St.
303-651-8406
www.longmontcolorado.gov
Dickens Farm Nature Area
Boston Avenue, between Main 
and Martin streets
www.longmontcolorado.gov
Fair Winds Hot Air Ballooning
2140 N. 107th St., Lafayette
303-939-9323
www.hotairballoonrides
colorado.com
The Fox Hill Club
1400 Colorado Highway 119
303-651-3777
www.thefoxhillclub.com
Get Air Trampoline Park
2251 Ken Pratt Blvd.
303-990-5821
www.getairsports.com/longmont
Golden Ponds
2651 Third Ave.
www.longmontcolorado.gov
Gone in 60 Minutes  
Escape Room
1129 Francis St.
720-340-4492
www.gonein60min.com
Izaak Walton Nature Area
18 S. Sunset St.
www.longmontcolorado.gov
Kanemoto Activity Pool
1511 S. Pratt Parkway
303-774-3784
www.longmontcolorado.gov
Lagerman Reservoir
7100 Pike Road
www.bouldercounty.org
Longmont Climbing Collective
33 S. Pratt Parkway
720-626-3352
www.longmontclimbing
collective.com
Longmont Ice Pavilion
725 8th Ave.
303-774-4777
www.longmontcolorado.gov
Longmont Parks Department
7 S. Sunset St. 
303-651-8446
www.longmontcolorado.gov
Longmont Recreation Center
310 Quail Road
303-774-4800
www.longmontcolorado.gov

continued on page 48 ➤

◆ Available in Select Units:  
•Free Cable & WiFi   
•Wood Plank Flooring

◆ All Kitchen Amenities 
◆ Carports, Swimming Pool
◆ Washers and Dryers in All Units
◆ Wood Burning Fireplaces
◆ Pet Friendly

Thoughtfully Managed Since 1992

2400 17th Avenue, Longmont CO  www.victoriainnapts.com

The Image of Quality

 
  

Botanical skin care created to help 
skin exposed to the outdoors.

340 Lashley St., Unit 220  Longmont, CO
coloradoaromatics.com

Revive your skin.

http://www.longmontcolorado.gov
http://www.centennial-lanes.com
http://www.longmontcolorado.gov
http://www.longmontcolorado.gov
http://www.hotairballoonrides
http://www.thefoxhillclub.com
http://www.getairsports.com/longmont
http://www.gonein60min.com
http://www.longmontcolorado.gov
http://www.bouldercounty.org
http://www.longmontclimbing
http://www.longmontcolorado.gov
http://www.longmontcolorado.gov
http://www.longmontcolorado.gov
http://www.victoriainnapts.comThe
http://www.kitchencolongmont.com
http://www.coloradoaromatics.com


48	 WWW.VISITLONGMONT.ORG

A D V E R T I S E R  I N D E X

Rocky Mountain Paddleboard
Union Reservoir
720-943-1132
www.rockymtnpaddleboard.com

Roosevelt Activity Pool
903 Eighth Ave.
303-774-4455
www.longmontcolorado.gov

Sandstone Ranch &  
Visitor’s Center
3001 Colorado Highway 119
www.longmontcolorado.gov

St. Vrain State Park
3785 Weld County Road 24-1/2
www.cpw.state.co.us

Sunset Golf Course
1900 Longs Peak Ave.
303-651-8466
www.golflongmont.com

Sunset Pool
1900 Longs Peak Ave.
303-651-8300
www.longmontcolorado.gov

McCall Lake Nature Area
Ute Highway & N. 66th St.
www.longmontcolorado.gov

McIntosh Lake Nature Area
1929 Harvard St.
www.longmontcolorado.gov

Mile-Hi Skydiving Center
229 Airport Road, Hanger 34G
303-759-3483
www.milehiskydiving.com

Pella Crossing
75th Street just south of 
Hygiene Road
www.bouldercounty.org

Rabbit Mountain Open Space
15140 N. 55th St.
303-678-6200
www.bouldercounty.org

The River’s Path Canoeing
St. Vrain River
303-859-7174
www.theriverspath.org

Twin Peaks Escape Room
425 S. Bowen St., Unit #6
720-684-5105
www.twinpeaksescaperoom.com
Twin Peaks Golf Course
1200 Cornell Dr.
303-651-8401
www.golflongmont.com
Union Reservoir and Park
461 CR 26
303-772-1265
www.longmontcolorado.gov
Ute Creek Golf Course
2000 Ute Creek Dr.
303-774-4342
www.golflongmont.com
Warrior Playground
33 S. Pratt Pkwy
303-485-1000
www.warriorplayground.com
The Wild Game  
Entertainment Experience
2251 Ken Pratt Blvd.
720-600-4875
www.thewildgame 
longmont.com  ✽

L O N G M O N T  A M E N I T I E S

PH
O

TO
 B

Y 
JO

H
N

 F
IT

C
H

➤ continued from page 47

Old Town Outfitters . . . . . . . . . . . . 37
The Post Brewing Co. 
.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                Inside Back Cover
Pumphouse Brewery  
& Restaurant. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 27
Rabbit Brush Gallery. . . . . . . . . . .          37
The Red Door Arts & More. . . . . .     37
The Roost . . . . . .     Inside Front Cover
Sample Supports. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               1
Simply Bulk Market . . . . . . . . . . . .            19
Smokin Bowls 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Inside Front Cover
Snow Apparel. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                39
St. Vrain Cidery . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 45
Tangerine . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35
Victoria Inn Apartments. . . . . . . . .47
Visit Longmont. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               35
Wild Animal Sanctuary 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Back Cover
Wildflower Mercantile . . . . . . . . . . .           5
Wonder Tours. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 13
WK Real Estate . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              27

Firehouse Art Center. . . . . . . . . . . 21
Flavor Of India . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25
Front Range Mercantile. . . . . . . . .        13
GetBoulder.com . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              37
The Great Frame Up . . . . . . . . . . . 23
Hampton Inn By Hilton. . . . . . . . . .         45
Ivy Rose. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                       5
J. Marie Skin Studio. . . . . . . . . . . . .             2
Jefes Tacos & Tequila 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Inside Front Cover
Linda Keseric -  
Prospect Sales Co . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              2
Kitchen Co. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  47
La Momo Maes Bakery . . . . . . . . .        15
Longmont Museum. . . . . . . . . . . . 21
Longmont Symphony. . . . . . . . . . 23
Longmont Theatre Company. . . . 19
Magic Fairy Gifts . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15
Kit Magley - RE/MAX Alliance . . . . .5
Marriott Hotels of Longmont. . . . . .      2
The Mountain Fountain. . . . . . . . . 37
Niwot Business Association . . . . .    29

300 Suns Brewing/ 
Scratch Kitchen. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21
Aime’s Love. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  23
Angles Sports Exchange. . . . . . . .       27
Blue Skies  
Massage & Wellness. . . . . . . . . . . 11
Board & Brush Creative Studio. . .  19
Boulder International  
Film Festival. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35
Boulder Magazine. . . . . . . . . . . . . .             29
Brown’s Shoe Fit Co. . . . . . . . . . . .          15
City of Longmont Recreation. . . . 29
Cheese Importers. . . . . . . . . . . . . .             25
Collision Brewing Company. . . . . .     25
Colorado Aromatics. . . . . . . . . . . .           47
Crackpots. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37
Crane Hollow Café. . . . . . . . . . . . .            37
Kathy Crowder -  
RE/MAX Alliance . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11
Crystal Joys . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1
Downtown Longmont. . . . . . . . . . 11
Fabulous Finds  
Upscale Consignment . . . . . . . . . .         13

http://www.rockymtnpaddleboard.com
http://www.longmontcolorado.gov
http://www.longmontcolorado.gov
http://www.cpw.state.co.us
http://www.golflongmont.com
http://www.longmontcolorado.gov
http://www.milehiskydiving.com
http://www.bouldercounty.org
http://www.bouldercounty.org
http://www.theriverspath.org
http://www.twinpeaksescaperoom.com
http://www.golflongmont.com
http://www.longmontcolorado.gov
http://www.golflongmont.com
http://www.warriorplayground.com
http://www.thewildgamelongmont.com
http://www.longmontcolorado.gov
http://www.longmontcolorado.gov




ne Largest Carnivore  Sanctuary In
neWorld, Designed And Built Like 

No Other In Existence

A 10,473 Acre Refuge 
for more than 500 Lions, Tigers, Bears,

Wolves and other RESCUED animals 




